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2020 Dorothy Dawson Invite

Results at www.cfpitiming.com

University of Illinois Armory

Results
 
60 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

D. Dawson: 8.69 $ 2003 Aaliyah Brown, Aurora Flyers TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1113 Bowles, Nahla X-Factor 310.00
 2 #820 Wilson, Devyn Peak Performance TC 310.69
 3 #749 Blackmon, Carrington Indy's Racing Cheetahs 210.85
 4 #816 Mclucas, Kiani Peak Performance TC 310.99
 5 #1110 Katic, Sophia Wolf Pack 311.14
 6 #1128 Gunn, Joslyn Zephyrs Track Club 111.46
 7 #812 Dalton, Jamiyah Peak Performance TC 311.50
 8 #801 Smith, Eriel Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 312.02
 9 #1072 Franklin, Anna Vipers Track Club 212.52
 10 #800 Smith, Bailee Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 212.79
 11 #880 Roby, Ryleigh Soca Speed Track Club 212.92
 12 #857 Riddle, Lanay Scorpions 113.46
 13 #1156 Harston, Gia Univ of Chicago TC 314.40
 14 #1109 Katic, Felicity Wolf Pack 217.10

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

D. Dawson: 32.96 $ 1998 Tulyn Terrell, Kankakee TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1113 Bowles, Nahla X-Factor 333.92
 2 #749 Blackmon, Carrington Indy's Racing Cheetahs 138.53
 3 #816 Mclucas, Kiani Peak Performance TC 338.88
 4 #1128 Gunn, Joslyn Zephyrs Track Club 139.21
 5 #820 Wilson, Devyn Peak Performance TC 339.46
 6 #556 Ifeajekwu, Kaodichimma Aurora Flyers 340.43
 7 #801 Smith, Eriel Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 241.78
 8 #872 Johnson, Ava Soca Speed Track Club 141.88
 9 #812 Dalton, Jamiyah Peak Performance TC 342.29
 10 #800 Smith, Bailee Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 244.66
 11 #857 Riddle, Lanay Scorpions 245.45
 12 #1072 Franklin, Anna Vipers Track Club 145.92
 13 #1156 Harston, Gia Univ of Chicago TC 246.54
 14 #880 Roby, Ryleigh Soca Speed Track Club 149.77
 15 #1109 Katic, Felicity Wolf Pack 21:04.74

 
400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1:18.49 $ 1/6/2018 Jhalia Peoples, TeamPeoples

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1113 Bowles, Nahla X-Factor 21:20.44
 2 #1110 Katic, Sophia Wolf Pack 21:30.17
 3 #852 Jefferson, Kamryn Scorpions 11:30.40
 4 #820 Wilson, Devyn Peak Performance TC 21:35.32
 5 #816 Mclucas, Kiani Peak Performance TC 21:37.55
 6 #812 Dalton, Jamiyah Peak Performance TC 21:37.67
 7 #909 Belk, Tamiya TruElite Athletes 11:41.90
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University of Illinois Armory

Results

Finals ...   (400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 8 #556 Ifeajekwu, Kaodichimma Aurora Flyers 11:42.91
 9 #1072 Franklin, Anna Vipers Track Club 11:43.29
 10 #1109 Katic, Felicity Wolf Pack 12:12.85

 
800 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls

D. Dawson: 2:50.01 $ 3/12/2011 Lauryn Heskin, 0159 Elmont

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #852 Jefferson, Kamryn Scorpions  3:31.64
 2 #556 Ifeajekwu, Kaodichimma Aurora Flyers  3:34.18
 3 #909 Belk, Tamiya TruElite Athletes  3:35.04

 
1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls

D. Dawson: 6:05.60 $ 1996 Nancy Nieto, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1110 Katic, Sophia Wolf Pack  7:21.34
 --- #852 Jefferson, Kamryn Scorpions  DNF

 
Long Jump 8 & Under Division Girls

D. Dawson: 3.03m $ 1/30/2016 Gabriela Grande Rosa, Indy Racing Cheetahs

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #749 Blackmon, Carrington Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2.57m  8-05.25
 2 #889 Barnes, Kiley Staley Striders 1.36m  4-05.50
 3 #888 Barnes, Josey Staley Striders 1.21m  3-11.75
 4 #800 Smith, Bailee Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 1.10m  3-07.50
 --- #801 Smith, Eriel Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club FOUL  

 
60 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 7.87 $ 2003 Alana Dawkins, Capital City TC, OH

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #623 Spain, Logynn Blues Track Club of Greater St 39.15
 2 #521 Maxwell, Ma'Kya 1ne Motion Athletic Club 39.33
 3 #1122 Washington, Devyn X-Factor 39.43
 4 #711 Hall, Stella Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 19.44
 5 #846 Billingsley, Kynnedi Scorpions 39.46
 6 #865 Cunningham, Cianna Soca Speed Track Club 19.50
 7 #915 Anthony, Deonyea Ultimate Speed Academy 39.60
 8 #1152 Danzy, Eniece Univ of Chicago TC 39.76
 9 #516 Johnson, Rian 1ne Motion Athletic Club 39.88
 10 #774 Gleesing, Rilie Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 210.47
 11 #583 Taylor, Riley Aurora Flyers 210.58
 12 #1159 McKinney, Gabrielle Univ of Chicago TC 210.58
 13 #879 Roby, Ryhan Soca Speed Track Club 210.61
 14 #582 Stewart, Ilaya Aurora Flyers 110.82
 15 #856 Riddle, Daliyah Scorpions 110.96
 16 #808 Waters, Alycia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 211.11
 17 #1076 Hunt, Alexis Vipers Track Club 111.41
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 18 #788 Peavy-Smith, Erin Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 211.46
 19 #1114 Burns, Breyelle X-Factor 211.95

 
200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 28.71 $ 1/28/2017 Sabree Brooks, Athletes Lives

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #623 Spain, Logynn Blues Track Club of Greater St 531.75
 2 #521 Maxwell, Ma'Kya 1ne Motion Athletic Club 532.41
 3 #588 Williams, Corinne Aurora Flyers 532.47
 4 #1122 Washington, Devyn X-Factor 432.63
 5 #846 Billingsley, Kynnedi Scorpions 532.72
 6 #915 Anthony, Deonyea Ultimate Speed Academy 332.88
 7 #865 Cunningham, Cianna Soca Speed Track Club 533.19
 8 #520 Maxwell, Da'Mari 1ne Motion Athletic Club 433.33
 9 #711 Hall, Stella Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 433.43
 10 #1118 Hutson, Ayris X-Factor 534.08
 11 #1152 Danzy, Eniece Univ of Chicago TC 334.14
 12 #1159 McKinney, Gabrielle Univ of Chicago TC 434.38
 13 #516 Johnson, Rian 1ne Motion Athletic Club 435.40
 14 #583 Taylor, Riley Aurora Flyers 336.08
 15 #774 Gleesing, Rilie Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 336.26
 16 #879 Roby, Ryhan Soca Speed Track Club 136.54
 17 #582 Stewart, Ilaya Aurora Flyers 136.83
 18 #788 Peavy-Smith, Erin Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 237.57
 19 #856 Riddle, Daliyah Scorpions 237.79
 20 #867 Everhart, Adriana Soca Speed Track Club 137.93
 21 #808 Waters, Alycia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 340.71
 22 #775 Goston, Harmonee Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 340.98
 23 #1114 Burns, Breyelle X-Factor 244.81

 
400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1:08.17 $ 1/6/2018 Mekenzie Rogers, St.ouis Expr

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #954 Craig, Kyann Unattached 31:14.24
 2 #588 Williams, Corinne Aurora Flyers 21:16.57
 3 #846 Billingsley, Kynnedi Scorpions 31:16.75
 4 #521 Maxwell, Ma'Kya 1ne Motion Athletic Club 31:16.99
 5 #1118 Hutson, Ayris X-Factor 31:17.48
 6 #711 Hall, Stella Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 21:18.14
 7 #520 Maxwell, Da'Mari 1ne Motion Athletic Club 31:18.20
 8 #1152 Danzy, Eniece Univ of Chicago TC 21:18.75
 9 #1122 Washington, Devyn X-Factor 21:22.51
 10 #583 Taylor, Riley Aurora Flyers 21:23.98
 11 #881 Roeder, Maryn Soca Speed Track Club 11:24.58
 12 #902 Neumann, Claire Stallions 21:32.91
 13 #1145 White, Heather Zephyrs Track Club 11:39.55
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800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 2:40.04 $ 1995 Alison Poole, Lincoln Youth TC, NE

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #954 Craig, Kyann Unattached  2:51.33
 2 #1118 Hutson, Ayris X-Factor  3:02.07
 3 #520 Maxwell, Da'Mari 1ne Motion Athletic Club  3:06.45
 4 #881 Roeder, Maryn Soca Speed Track Club  3:19.64
 5 #699 Guzman, Gianna Elgin Sharks Track Club  3:25.05
 6 #867 Everhart, Adriana Soca Speed Track Club  3:30.81
 7 #1145 White, Heather Zephyrs Track Club  3:31.97
 8 #696 Espino, Silvia Elgin Sharks Track Club  3:32.07
 9 #902 Neumann, Claire Stallions  3:32.28

 
1500 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 5:22.91 $ 2001 Victoria Castaneda, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #954 Craig, Kyann Unattached  6:04.08
 2 #696 Espino, Silvia Elgin Sharks Track Club  6:10.89
 3 #1145 White, Heather Zephyrs Track Club  6:17.89
 4 #699 Guzman, Gianna Elgin Sharks Track Club  7:09.53

 
High Jump 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1.22m $ 2001 Janielle Rollins, UN (Ames, IA)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #943 Bisofa, Arisa Unattached 1.20m  3-11.25
 2 #775 Goston, Harmonee Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 0.95m  3-01.25

 
Long Jump 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 3.85m $ 1/28/2017 Simone Bernard, U of Chicago

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #943 Bisofa, Arisa Unattached 3.27m  10-08.75
 2 #588 Williams, Corinne Aurora Flyers 3.21m  10-06.50
 3 #915 Anthony, Deonyea Ultimate Speed Academy 3.12m  10-03.00
 4 #865 Cunningham, Cianna Soca Speed Track Club 2.75m  9-00.25
 5 #774 Gleesing, Rilie Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 2.70m  8-10.25
 6 #879 Roby, Ryhan Soca Speed Track Club 2.43m  7-11.75
 7 #867 Everhart, Adriana Soca Speed Track Club 2.34m  7-08.25
 8 #1076 Hunt, Alexis Vipers Track Club 2.00m  6-06.75
 9 #582 Stewart, Ilaya Aurora Flyers 1.64m  5-04.75
 10 #788 Peavy-Smith, Erin Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 1.62m  5-03.75

 
Shot Put 9-10 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 7.29m $ 1999 Rachel Travis, UN (St. Peters, MO)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #943 Bisofa, Arisa Unattached 6.86m  22-06.25
 2 #775 Goston, Harmonee Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 4.20m  13-09.50



C.F.P.I. Timing & Data - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 5

2020 Dorothy Dawson Invite

Results at www.cfpitiming.com

University of Illinois Armory

Results
 
60 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 7.55 $ 2008 Alexis Hyshaw, Illinois Elite TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #531 Rogers, Mekenzie 314speed 38.27
 2 #575 Parks, Kaylah Aurora Flyers 38.29
 3 #759 Wallace, Nyla Memphis Jets Track club 38.81
 4 #1017 Patillo, Jaiya Unattached 28.94
 5 #1112 Bowles, Amiya X-Factor 38.99
 6 #721 Garner, Genesis Herbert Hoover 19.05
 7 #708 Clutter, Reegan Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 29.14
 8 #863 Crooke, Kenzie Soca Speed Track Club 19.15
 9 #1148 Burt, Courtney Univ of Chicago TC 29.37
 10 #523 Morris, Acosia 1ne Motion Athletic Club 29.38
 11 #1154 Gordon, Paige Univ of Chicago TC 29.57
 12 #834 Sanders, Justyce R.C. Striders Track Club 29.66
 13 #1153 Godbolt, Madisyn Univ of Chicago TC 29.72
 14 #1101 Kilpatrick, Kailynn Waukegan Invaders 39.91
 15 #1176 Roman, Delilah Zephyrs Track Club 19.99
 16 #883 Smith, Jaila Soca Speed Track Club 110.23
 17 #970 Gordon, Gabrielle Unattached 110.81
 18 #697 Gort, Natalie Elgin Sharks Track Club 116.13

 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 27.14 $ 2006 Aaliyah Brown, Illinois Elite TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #531 Rogers, Mekenzie 314speed 426.84 $

 2 #575 Parks, Kaylah Aurora Flyers 428.95
 3 #759 Wallace, Nyla Memphis Jets Track club 430.16
 4 #1112 Bowles, Amiya X-Factor 330.68
 5 #633 Wright, Orryn Body Rock Health and Fitness 431.05
 6 #929 Norwood, Diamond Ultimate Speed Academy 431.17
 7 #558 Johnson, Priya Aurora Flyers 231.34
 8 #721 Garner, Genesis Herbert Hoover 231.45
 9 #523 Morris, Acosia 1ne Motion Athletic Club 332.21
 10 #834 Sanders, Justyce R.C. Striders Track Club 332.39
 11 #632 Johnson, Sanaya Body Rock Health and Fitness 232.85
 12 #1101 Kilpatrick, Kailynn Waukegan Invaders 332.97
 13 #1153 Godbolt, Madisyn Univ of Chicago TC 233.15
 14 #1154 Gordon, Paige Univ of Chicago TC 133.56
 15 #1148 Burt, Courtney Univ of Chicago TC 234.26
 16 #874 May, Sydney Soca Speed Track Club 134.75
 17 #883 Smith, Jaila Soca Speed Track Club 135.89
 18 #705 Minson, Peyton Elgin Sharks Track Club 136.44
 19 #698 Guzman, Gabriella Elgin Sharks Track Club 237.94
 20 #697 Gort, Natalie Elgin Sharks Track Club 11:08.19
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400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1:00.22 $ 2003 Shakeia Pinnick, Aurora Flyers TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #531 Rogers, Mekenzie 314speed 41:00.39
 2 #575 Parks, Kaylah Aurora Flyers 41:08.26
 3 #1017 Patillo, Jaiya Unattached 41:09.55
 4 #1116 Dent, Kendyll X-Factor 31:12.72
 5 #834 Sanders, Justyce R.C. Striders Track Club 41:12.96
 6 #633 Wright, Orryn Body Rock Health and Fitness 41:13.04
 7 #558 Johnson, Priya Aurora Flyers 31:14.85
 8 #721 Garner, Genesis Herbert Hoover 11:14.96
 9 #754 Shipp, Lena Indy's Racing Cheetahs 31:16.25
 10 #874 May, Sydney Soca Speed Track Club 21:17.05
 11 #632 Johnson, Sanaya Body Rock Health and Fitness 31:18.01
 12 #1101 Kilpatrick, Kailynn Waukegan Invaders 41:19.08
 13 #1153 Godbolt, Madisyn Univ of Chicago TC 21:19.40
 14 #1176 Roman, Delilah Zephyrs Track Club 11:21.06
 15 #1148 Burt, Courtney Univ of Chicago TC 21:21.49
 16 #705 Minson, Peyton Elgin Sharks Track Club 11:21.65
 17 #841 Riendeau, Amina Saints Ytc 21:23.19
 18 #1154 Gordon, Paige Univ of Chicago TC 31:24.25
 19 #698 Guzman, Gabriella Elgin Sharks Track Club 11:26.23
 20 #970 Gordon, Gabrielle Unattached 21:38.00
 21 #603 Ingram, Naomii Blues Track Club of Greater St 21:51.99

 
800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 2:27.50 $ 2002 Victoria Casteneda, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #870 Irish, Anna Soca Speed Track Club  2:47.08
 2 #1116 Dent, Kendyll X-Factor  2:48.27
 3 #882 Roeder, Sarah Soca Speed Track Club  2:50.60
 4 #1088 Richmond, Keely Vipers Track Club  2:51.02
 5 #874 May, Sydney Soca Speed Track Club  2:52.12
 6 #1150 Crowley, Cate Univ of Chicago TC  3:05.71
 7 #705 Minson, Peyton Elgin Sharks Track Club  3:06.60
 8 #632 Johnson, Sanaya Body Rock Health and Fitness  3:08.36
 9 #698 Guzman, Gabriella Elgin Sharks Track Club  3:16.67
 10 #603 Ingram, Naomii Blues Track Club of Greater St  4:20.65

 
1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 5:05.43 $ 2003 Victoria Castaneda, Sterling TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #870 Irish, Anna Soca Speed Track Club  5:52.88
 2 #1088 Richmond, Keely Vipers Track Club  6:03.21
 3 #882 Roeder, Sarah Soca Speed Track Club  6:11.97
 4 #695 Acendano, Chloe Elgin Sharks Track Club  6:17.36
 5 #704 Minson, Madison Elgin Sharks Track Club  6:28.46
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Finals ...   (1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals

 6 #873 Johnson, Kenley Soca Speed Track Club  7:24.54
 
3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 11:02.67 $ 1999 Nancy Nieto, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #695 Acendano, Chloe Elgin Sharks Track Club  12:50.49
 2 #704 Minson, Madison Elgin Sharks Track Club  13:46.06
 3 #873 Johnson, Kenley Soca Speed Track Club  15:19.36
 4 #894 Springer, Isabella Staley Striders  15:27.89

 
60 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 9.64 $ 2002 Hauqna Dawkins, Capital City Comets, OH

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #558 Johnson, Priya Aurora Flyers  12.26
 2 #789 Persson, Olivia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  12.79
 3 #900 Gajewski, Eleanor Stallions  13.18
 4 #1150 Crowley, Cate Univ of Chicago TC  13.32

 
High Jump 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1.45m $ 2003 Shakeia Pinnick, Aurora Flyers TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #863 Crooke, Kenzie Soca Speed Track Club 1.35m  4-05.00
 2 #944 Boyer-Killion, Rylee Unattached 1.20m  3-11.25
 3 #789 Persson, Olivia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 1.05m  3-05.25

 
Long Jump 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 4.45m $ 2006 Christina Shields, Beloit Flyers TC, WI

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1116 Dent, Kendyll X-Factor 3.81m  12-06.00
 2 #523 Morris, Acosia 1ne Motion Athletic Club 3.71m  12-02.25
 3 #863 Crooke, Kenzie Soca Speed Track Club 3.62m  11-10.50
 4 #870 Irish, Anna Soca Speed Track Club 3.52m  11-06.75
 5 #900 Gajewski, Eleanor Stallions 3.51m  11-06.25
 6 #754 Shipp, Lena Indy's Racing Cheetahs 3.36m  11-00.25
 7 #789 Persson, Olivia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 3.02m  9-11.00
 8 #970 Gordon, Gabrielle Unattached 2.79m  9-02.00
 9 #883 Smith, Jaila Soca Speed Track Club 2.11m  6-11.25

 
Shot Put 11-12 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 10.00m $ 1/6/2018 Hadley Lucas, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #593 Cheatham, Priya Blues Track Club of Greater St 10.22m $  33-06.50
 2 #939 Artwell, Lyric Unattached 7.01m  23-00.00
 3 #929 Norwood, Diamond Ultimate Speed Academy 6.50m  21-04.00
 4 #1150 Crowley, Cate Univ of Chicago TC 5.46m  17-11.00
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Finals ...   (Shot Put 11-12 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals

 5 #894 Springer, Isabella Staley Striders 3.69m  12-01.25
 6 #890 Barnes, Laney Staley Striders 3.22m  10-06.75

 
60 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 7.36 $ 2000 Evita Spivey, Chicago Mustangs, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #587 Williams, Chelsea Aurora Flyers 48.07
 2 #513 Jackson, Lena 1ne Motion Athletic Club 48.22
 3 #533 Tiller, Takia 314speed 48.25
 4 #864 Crooke, Kya Soca Speed Track Club 18.28
 5 #1134 Reed, Maya Zephyrs Track Club 38.35
 6 #586 Ukawuba, Inara Aurora Flyers 48.36
 7 #548 Dunn, Noelani Aurora Flyers 38.46
 8 #729 Wilkes, Mariah Herbert Hoover 48.47
 9 #601 Gregory, Cadyn Blues Track Club of Greater St 28.56
 10 #644 Mcintyre, Lydia Central Illinois Running Redbi 38.59
 11 #541 Caldwell, Chinara Aurora Flyers 48.64
 12 #1097 Curry, Lieselle Waukegan Invaders 48.72
 13 #715 Quach, Sophia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 18.81
 13 #727 Merriweather, Kenisha Herbert Hoover 38.81
 15 #507 Franklin, Madison 1ne Motion Athletic Club 38.83
 16 #723 Guy, Kimora Herbert Hoover 28.92
 17 #530 Little, Zuhnyae 314speed 39.01
 18 #761 Allen, Alivia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 39.02
 19 #585 Turner, Helana Aurora Flyers 19.16
 20 #621 Smith, Kamil Blues Track Club of Greater St 39.17
 21 #911 Myers, Nyomi TruElite Athletes 29.24
 22 #709 Dixon, Adonia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 19.28
 23 #643 Jones, Lauren Central Illinois Running Redbi 19.56
 24 #1147 Andrade, Amani Univ of Chicago TC 29.61
 25 #570 Moore, Nevaeh Aurora Flyers 19.63
 26 #839 Moore, Journee Saints Ytc 29.72
 27 #835 Brundidge, Sara Saints Ytc 29.77
 28 #1155 Green, Aniya Univ of Chicago TC 29.82

 
200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 25.98 $ 2000 Tominque Boatright, Aurora Flyers, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #587 Williams, Chelsea Aurora Flyers 627.32
 2 #533 Tiller, Takia 314speed 527.58
 3 #586 Ukawuba, Inara Aurora Flyers 627.62
 4 #515 Johnson, Brianna 1ne Motion Athletic Club 528.22
 5 #553 Harris, Kyla Aurora Flyers 428.28
 6 #1134 Reed, Maya Zephyrs Track Club 328.49
 7 #548 Dunn, Noelani Aurora Flyers 528.69
 8 #541 Caldwell, Chinara Aurora Flyers 228.76
 9 #742 Smith, Kyla Illinois Shockers Track Club 528.79
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Finals ...   (200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 10 #1157 Jackson, Cydney Univ of Chicago TC 628.87
 11 #729 Wilkes, Mariah Herbert Hoover 628.92
 12 #1097 Curry, Lieselle Waukegan Invaders 628.94
 13 #790 Phillips, Kaymin Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 529.05
 14 #601 Gregory, Cadyn Blues Track Club of Greater St 429.10
 15 #644 Mcintyre, Lydia Central Illinois Running Redbi 429.39
 16 #622 Spain, Kyndall Blues Track Club of Greater St 429.86
 17 #727 Merriweather, Kenisha Herbert Hoover 530.15
 18 #530 Little, Zuhnyae 314speed 330.19
 19 #761 Allen, Alivia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 330.61
 20 #793 Rauter, Aliana Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 230.68
 21 #621 Smith, Kamil Blues Track Club of Greater St 431.31
 22 #911 Myers, Nyomi TruElite Athletes 131.48
 23 #904 Pfeiffer, Rylee Stallions 231.77
 24 #643 Jones, Lauren Central Illinois Running Redbi 232.37
 25 #1147 Andrade, Amani Univ of Chicago TC 133.11
 26 #709 Dixon, Adonia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 233.51
 27 #839 Moore, Journee Saints Ytc 134.44
 28 #835 Brundidge, Sara Saints Ytc 135.25
 29 #1155 Green, Aniya Univ of Chicago TC 136.07

 
400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 59.62 $ 1997 Jennifer Lawson, MI Connection Flame, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #587 Williams, Chelsea Aurora Flyers 51:04.85
 2 #515 Johnson, Brianna 1ne Motion Athletic Club 51:05.06
 3 #572 Oceguera, Janellisa Aurora Flyers 31:05.29
 4 #798 Romero, Izabel Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 41:05.69
 5 #622 Spain, Kyndall Blues Track Club of Greater St 51:06.18
 6 #548 Dunn, Noelani Aurora Flyers 51:06.59
 7 #541 Caldwell, Chinara Aurora Flyers 31:07.04
 8 #729 Wilkes, Mariah Herbert Hoover 41:07.48
 9 #553 Harris, Kyla Aurora Flyers 51:07.77
 10 #790 Phillips, Kaymin Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 41:07.81
 11 #1077 Hunt, Noelle Vipers Track Club 11:09.11
 12 #715 Quach, Sophia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 11:09.42
 13 #1157 Jackson, Cydney Univ of Chicago TC 41:10.21
 14 #793 Rauter, Aliana Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 21:10.42
 15 #644 Mcintyre, Lydia Central Illinois Running Redbi 31:10.59
 16 #896 Cupertino, Gianna Stallions 31:10.72
 17 #519 Maxwell, A'Yiana 1ne Motion Athletic Club 51:11.51
 18 #761 Allen, Alivia Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 21:11.68
 19 #727 Merriweather, Kenisha Herbert Hoover 41:11.87
 20 #1028 Robinson, Jayda Unattached 11:12.56
 21 #742 Smith, Kyla Illinois Shockers Track Club 41:12.71
 22 #723 Guy, Kimora Herbert Hoover 31:15.86
 23 #903 Neumann, Grace Stallions 21:17.86
 24 #643 Jones, Lauren Central Illinois Running Redbi 21:19.07
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Finals ...   (400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 25 #652 Diaz, Gabriella East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 21:19.52
 26 #570 Moore, Nevaeh Aurora Flyers 21:20.39

 
800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 2:20.55 $ 2005 Shakeia Pinnick, Aurora Flyers TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1105 Palmberg, Olivia Waukegan Invaders  2:28.70
 2 #798 Romero, Izabel Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:32.73
 3 #1104 Palmberg, Alexandra Waukegan Invaders  2:37.52
 4 #572 Oceguera, Janellisa Aurora Flyers  2:39.85
 5 #949 Carter, Zoe Unattached  2:44.80
 6 #793 Rauter, Aliana Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:47.60
 7 #1028 Robinson, Jayda Unattached  2:48.58
 8 #585 Turner, Helana Aurora Flyers  2:51.27
 9 #579 Rivera, Joanna Aurora Flyers  2:53.74
 10 #1103 Mueller, Katie Waukegan Invaders  2:55.87
 11 #646 Ringler, Kaitlyn Central Illinois Running Redbi  2:56.42
 12 #652 Diaz, Gabriella East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club  3:08.13
 13 #903 Neumann, Grace Stallions  3:14.16

 
1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 4:56.0h $ 1997 Jamie Owensby, Northwest Arkansas TC,AR

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1105 Palmberg, Olivia Waukegan Invaders  5:23.67
 2 #1104 Palmberg, Alexandra Waukegan Invaders  5:28.99
 3 #949 Carter, Zoe Unattached  5:28.99
 4 #572 Oceguera, Janellisa Aurora Flyers  5:31.97
 5 #585 Turner, Helana Aurora Flyers  5:59.42
 6 #579 Rivera, Joanna Aurora Flyers  6:01.19
 7 #1103 Mueller, Katie Waukegan Invaders  6:13.20
 8 #1044 Suess, Gwen Unattached  6:14.91
 9 #700 Guzman, Lianny Elgin Sharks Track Club  6:49.09

 
3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 10:32.23 $ 1997 Jamie Owensby, Northwest Arkansas TC,AR

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1105 Palmberg, Olivia Waukegan Invaders  11:30.12
 2 #1104 Palmberg, Alexandra Waukegan Invaders  12:08.84
 3 #1044 Suess, Gwen Unattached  13:50.89
 4 #700 Guzman, Lianny Elgin Sharks Track Club  13:57.36
 5 #751 Helton, Faith Indy's Racing Cheetahs  14:06.30

 
60 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 8.7h $ 1994 Camee Williams, Northwest TC, OH

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #622 Spain, Kyndall Blues Track Club of Greater St 29.73
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 2 #586 Ukawuba, Inara Aurora Flyers 29.75
 3 #919 Green, Nicole Ultimate Speed Academy 210.17
 4 #896 Cupertino, Gianna Stallions 210.86
 5 #885 Tinch, Kennedy Soca Speed Track Club 110.99
 6 #790 Phillips, Kaymin Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 211.56
 7 #904 Pfeiffer, Rylee Stallions 211.75
 8 #747 Alexander, Dominique Indy's Racing Cheetahs 114.17

 
4x200 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1:51.13 $ 2006 , Illinois Elite TC, IL

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Aurora Flyers     A  1:50.08 $

 2 1ne Motion Athletic Club     A  1:54.61
 
4x400 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 4:22.46 $ 2001 , Detroit Cheetah TC, MI

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Aurora Flyers     A  5:12.20
 
High Jump 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1.57m $ 2000 Maranda Boekhout, UN (Markus, IA)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #864 Crooke, Kya Soca Speed Track Club 1.50m  4-11.00
 2 #904 Pfeiffer, Rylee Stallions 1.35m  4-05.00
 3 #798 Romero, Izabel Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 1.30m  4-03.25
 4 #903 Neumann, Grace Stallions 1.25m  4-01.25
 5 #747 Alexander, Dominique Indy's Racing Cheetahs 1.15m  3-09.25

 
Pole Vault 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 3.35m $ 1/28/2017 Rhiannon Held, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #823 Carlton, Haley PV Junkies Jumps Club 2.51m  8-02.75
 2 #824 Carter, Payton PV Junkies Jumps Club J2.51m  8-02.75
 3 #825 Geen, Allison PV Junkies Jumps Club 2.21m  7-03.00
 4 #1077 Hunt, Noelle Vipers Track Club J2.21m  7-03.00

 
Long Jump 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 5.22m $ 2000 Etienne Chaplin, UCTC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #919 Green, Nicole Ultimate Speed Academy 4.76m  15-07.50
 2 #896 Cupertino, Gianna Stallions 4.34m  14-03.00
 3 #1134 Reed, Maya Zephyrs Track Club 4.32m  14-02.25
 4 #864 Crooke, Kya Soca Speed Track Club 4.31m  14-01.75
 5 #519 Maxwell, A'Yiana 1ne Motion Athletic Club 4.11m  13-06.00
 6 #727 Merriweather, Kenisha Herbert Hoover 4.07m  13-04.25



C.F.P.I. Timing & Data - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 12

2020 Dorothy Dawson Invite

Results at www.cfpitiming.com

University of Illinois Armory

Results

Finals ...   (Long Jump 13-14 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals

 7 #885 Tinch, Kennedy Soca Speed Track Club 3.87m  12-08.50
 8 #866 Escoto, Bella Soca Speed Track Club 3.85m  12-07.75
 9 #1077 Hunt, Noelle Vipers Track Club 3.76m  12-04.00
 10 #709 Dixon, Adonia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 3.73m  12-03.00
 11 #742 Smith, Kyla Illinois Shockers Track Club 3.65m  11-11.75
 12 #507 Franklin, Madison 1ne Motion Athletic Club 3.62m  11-10.50
 13 #1147 Andrade, Amani Univ of Chicago TC 3.50m  11-05.75
 14 #747 Alexander, Dominique Indy's Racing Cheetahs 3.09m  10-01.75

 
Triple Jump 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 10.11m $ 1997 Lydia Morris, Mahomet Heat TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #864 Crooke, Kya Soca Speed Track Club 9.30m  30-06.25
 2 #885 Tinch, Kennedy Soca Speed Track Club 9.07m  29-09.25
 3 #1147 Andrade, Amani Univ of Chicago TC 7.98m  26-02.25

 
Shot Put 13-14 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 13.50m $ 1998 Amarachi Ukabam, UN (Black Jack, MO)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #995 Lucas, Hadley Unattached 11.85m  38-10.50
 2 #985 Johnson, Addison Unattached 8.97m  29-05.25
 3 #562 Marshall, Rhys Aurora Flyers 7.06m  23-02.00
 4 #891 Hammons, Adrianna Staley Striders 6.18m  20-03.50
 5 #751 Helton, Faith Indy's Racing Cheetahs 5.63m  18-05.75

 
60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 6.9h $ 1998 Andrea Llewellyn, UN (Canton, OH)

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #934 Tate, Kayelyn Ultimate Speed Academy 47.72
 2 #781 Martins, Delea Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 47.95
 3 #779 Kolawole, Lola Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 48.10
 4 #1125 Brown, Zawadi Zephyrs Track Club 28.17
 5 #928 Moore, Brooke Ultimate Speed Academy 48.22
 6 #1054 Vaughn, Jada Unattached 48.28
 7 #803 Taylor, Aaliyah Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 48.36
 8 #771 Ellis, Myla Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 48.40
 9 #554 Ifeajekwu, Chinenye Aurora Flyers 38.45
 10 #756 Hall, Kennedi Memphis Jets Track club 38.50
 11 #1137 Rodriguez, Mia Zephyrs Track Club 28.53
 12 #804 Taylor, Amaliyah Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 38.53
 13 #514 Jackson, Mia 1ne Motion Athletic Club 48.53
 14 #785 Moga, Korynne Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 28.61
 15 #637 Carthans, Jade Central Illinois Running Redbi 18.62
 16 #734 Conner, Nylah Illinois Shockers Track Club 38.74
 17 #642 Hatcher, Chloe Central Illinois Running Redbi 28.78
 18 #655 Johnson, Zoie East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 28.81
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 19 #717 Royal, Amaya Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 28.85
 20 #1129 Miller, Mya Zephyrs Track Club 38.92
 21 #1121 Ward, Jasmine X-Factor 38.92
 22 #1086 Pitts, Jonnyse Vipers Track Club 18.94
 --- #780 Kubichka, Rachael Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 3FS

 
200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 25.54 $ 2000 Katrice Walton, Maximum Output TC, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #781 Martins, Delea Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 526.04
 2 #735 Edison, Alexandria Illinois Shockers Track Club 526.34
 3 #934 Tate, Kayelyn Ultimate Speed Academy 526.45
 4 #658 McBride, Allyria East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 526.76
 5 #963 Evans, Mitzi Unattached 326.97
 6 #631 Johnson, Kamaya Body Rock Health and Fitness 526.99
 7 #918 Bradley, Alaji Ultimate Speed Academy 327.25
 8 #1137 Rodriguez, Mia Zephyrs Track Club 327.26
 9 #509 Geyer, Cambria 1ne Motion Athletic Club 127.95
 10 #554 Ifeajekwu, Chinenye Aurora Flyers 427.97
 11 #804 Taylor, Amaliyah Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 328.22
 12 #566 Mccain, Jahnae Aurora Flyers 428.41
 13 #771 Ellis, Myla Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 428.43
 14 #720 Smoot, Myriah Gary Steelers Track 228.49
 15 #592 Brady, Brooklyn Blues Track Club of Greater St 228.62
 16 #785 Moga, Korynne Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 228.76
 17 #756 Hall, Kennedi Memphis Jets Track club 528.88
 18 #642 Hatcher, Chloe Central Illinois Running Redbi 128.93
 19 #780 Kubichka, Rachael Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 229.05
 20 #1054 Vaughn, Jada Unattached 429.24
 21 #778 Jackson, Dariya Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 329.43
 22 #637 Carthans, Jade Central Illinois Running Redbi 129.60
 23 #600 Gamble, Dyawna Blues Track Club of Greater St 230.63
 24 #734 Conner, Nylah Illinois Shockers Track Club 330.68
 25 #1129 Miller, Mya Zephyrs Track Club 130.83
 26 #1121 Ward, Jasmine X-Factor 231.39
 27 #615 Peters, Ayiana Blues Track Club of Greater St 133.24

 
400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 58.76 $ 2002 Jessica Jones, Maximum Out Put TC, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #781 Martins, Delea Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 658.82
 2 #1125 Brown, Zawadi Zephyrs Track Club 659.30
 3 #735 Edison, Alexandria Illinois Shockers Track Club 659.84
 4 #658 McBride, Allyria East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 61:00.36
 5 #1137 Rodriguez, Mia Zephyrs Track Club 51:02.31
 6 #803 Taylor, Aaliyah Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 51:03.61
 7 #710 Fehrenbacher, Naitile Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 51:04.45
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Finals ...   (400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
Name  Team Finals H#

 8 #554 Ifeajekwu, Chinenye Aurora Flyers 51:05.34
 9 #509 Geyer, Cambria 1ne Motion Athletic Club 41:05.75
 10 #804 Taylor, Amaliyah Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 31:05.98
 11 #918 Bradley, Alaji Ultimate Speed Academy 41:06.05
 12 #1100 Hecker, Madison Waukegan Invaders 61:06.14
 13 #756 Hall, Kennedi Memphis Jets Track club 51:06.88
 14 #566 Mccain, Jahnae Aurora Flyers 41:06.88
 15 #1066 Barr, Anna Vipers Track Club 11:06.97
 16 #1084 Palumbo, Korah Vipers Track Club 11:07.66
 17 #1151 Crowley, Reese Univ of Chicago TC 21:09.57
 18 #529 Brown, Makayla 314speed 31:09.95
 19 #631 Johnson, Kamaya Body Rock Health and Fitness 51:10.62
 20 #547 Dowell, Jackson Aurora Flyers 21:11.50
 21 #778 Jackson, Dariya Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 41:11.70
 22 #720 Smoot, Myriah Gary Steelers Track 21:11.96
 23 #592 Brady, Brooklyn Blues Track Club of Greater St 31:13.83
 24 #940 Banks, Juliana Unattached 31:14.04
 25 #600 Gamble, Dyawna Blues Track Club of Greater St 31:17.21
 26 #1121 Ward, Jasmine X-Factor 21:19.77
 27 #1068 Butler, Jaedyn Vipers Track Club 11:21.16

 
800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 2:21.34 $ 2000 Sarah Selby, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1007 Miller, Jordyn Unattached  2:23.43
 2 #963 Evans, Mitzi Unattached  2:23.71
 3 #1119 Saxton, Emoni X-Factor  2:25.53
 4 #1100 Hecker, Madison Waukegan Invaders  2:37.44
 5 #529 Brown, Makayla 314speed  2:40.90
 6 #1084 Palumbo, Korah Vipers Track Club  2:41.36
 7 #1151 Crowley, Reese Univ of Chicago TC  2:44.58
 8 #802 Stevic, Maya Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:44.88
 9 #547 Dowell, Jackson Aurora Flyers  2:46.59
 10 #554 Ifeajekwu, Chinenye Aurora Flyers  2:57.77
 11 #506 Earleywine, Cassidy 1ne Motion Athletic Club  3:07.90

 
1500 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 4:41.99 $ 1998 Michelle delaVina, UN (Valparaiso, IN)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1007 Miller, Jordyn Unattached  5:11.89
 2 #1119 Saxton, Emoni X-Factor  5:26.56
 3 #802 Stevic, Maya Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  5:28.56
 4 #506 Earleywine, Cassidy 1ne Motion Athletic Club  6:37.92
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3000 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 9:55.53 $ 1998 Michelle delaVina, UN (Valparaiso, IN)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #506 Earleywine, Cassidy 1ne Motion Athletic Club  13:44.06
 
60 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 8.25 $ 1995 Donnica Merriman, Northwest TC, ON

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #928 Moore, Brooke Ultimate Speed Academy 29.39
 2 #509 Geyer, Cambria 1ne Motion Athletic Club 29.49
 3 #778 Jackson, Dariya Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 29.79
 4 #514 Jackson, Mia 1ne Motion Athletic Club 29.94
 5 #1066 Barr, Anna Vipers Track Club 110.23
 6 #1010 Nelson, Grace Unattached 210.36
 7 #1086 Pitts, Jonnyse Vipers Track Club 111.11
 8 #615 Peters, Ayiana Blues Track Club of Greater St 111.64

 
High Jump 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 1.63m $ 1997 Elizabeth Stoll, Lincoln TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #785 Moga, Korynne Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 1.40m  4-07.00
 2 #979 Henkel, Erin Unattached 1.25m  4-01.25

 
Pole Vault 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 3.53m $ 1/6/2018 Kolby Weiss & Rhiannon Held (1/2019), Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1045 Sumer, Sophia Unattached 3.26m  10-08.25
 2 #1011 Neposchlan, Linden Unattached J3.26m  10-08.25
 3 #830 Schmitz, Grace PV Junkies Jumps Club 3.11m  10-02.50
 4 #960 Egli, Kailani Unattached 2.96m  9-08.50
 4 #935 Abramson, Cece Unattached 2.96m  9-08.50
 6 #1043 Stauder, Kylie Unattached 2.81m  9-02.50
 7 #1042 Stauder, Karlie Unattached 2.66m  8-08.75
 8 #1022 Platt, Emma Unattached 1.91m  6-03.25

 
Long Jump 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 5.20m $ 1/6/2018 Raelyn Roberson, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1010 Nelson, Grace Unattached 4.90m  16-01.00
 2 #735 Edison, Alexandria Illinois Shockers Track Club 4.85m  15-11.00
 3 #771 Ellis, Myla Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 4.83m  15-10.25
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Triple Jump 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 11.45m $ 1994 Alisha Broussard, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #928 Moore, Brooke Ultimate Speed Academy 11.44m  37-06.50
 
Shot Put 15-16 Division Girls

D. Dawson: 11.50m $ 1995 Alana Robinson, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #634 Wingler, Shelby Center Grove Track Club 10.63m  34-10.50
 2 #832 Tapuaiga, Abigail PV Junkies Jumps Club 10.49m  34-05.00
 3 #655 Johnson, Zoie East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 9.23m  30-03.50
 4 #505 Deford, Natalie 1ne Motion Athletic Club 8.24m  27-00.50
 5 #1071 Felton, Aaliyah Vipers Track Club 6.31m  20-08.50
 6 #974 Groves, Anna Unattached 5.23m  17-02.00

 
60 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 6.93 $ 2001 Lauryn Williams, Detroit Cheetahs, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #766 Brown, Amari Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 77.69
 2 #628 Williams, Courtney Blues Track Club of Greater St 77.75
 3 #740 McCall, Kaylah Illinois Shockers Track Club 77.85
 4 #1158 Jones, Melodty Univ of Chicago TC 78.04
 5 #1046 Thomas, Dominique Unattached 68.06
 6 #511 Hicks, Seven 1ne Motion Athletic Club 58.11
 7 #608 Martin, Sidney Blues Track Club of Greater St 48.11
 8 #627 Washington, Brayanna Blues Track Club of Greater St 68.11
 9 #1026 Roberson, Raelyn Unattached 68.12
 10 #920 Heffner, Akilah Ultimate Speed Academy 68.13
 11 #783 Mcfadden, Delanie Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 68.14
 12 #1012 North, Lauren Unattached 58.15
 13 #1013 North, Leah Unattached 58.19
 13 #1079 Lang, Katelyn Vipers Track Club 38.19
 15 #1008 Mintze, Myjah Unattached 78.20
 16 #1139 Strahan, Kaylin Zephyrs Track Club 68.21
 17 #942 Berry, Miracle Unattached 68.23
 18 #618 Regular, Scout Blues Track Club of Greater St 48.23
 19 #791 Pleas-Carnie, Akili Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 48.26
 20 #1030 Rose, Alexandra Unattached 58.28
 21 #1041 Spagnola, Victoria Unattached 38.30
 22 #647 Schuler, Sophia Central Illinois Running Redbi 18.34
 23 #589 Wood, Nia Aurora Flyers 48.35
 24 #776 Gray-Hall, Jacey Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 58.36
 25 #758 Pointer, Leah Memphis Jets Track club 38.40
 26 #527 Smith, Harper 1ne Motion Athletic Club 48.41
 27 #757 Pointer, Jada Memphis Jets Track club 48.43
 28 #730 Adams, Alicia Illinois Shockers Track Club 78.45
 29 #1091 Townsend-Cooper, Tiarra Vipers Track Club 18.46
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women)
Name  Team Finals H#

 30 #620 Smith, Alicia Blues Track Club of Greater St 28.46
 31 #707 Clark, Olivia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 18.49
 32 #639 Chong, Sydney Central Illinois Running Redbi 28.49
 33 #745 Warner, Imani Illinois Shockers Track Club 58.50
 34 #580 Ross, Kyndall Aurora Flyers 28.52
 35 #959 Ditiangkin, Alyla Unattached 48.55
 36 #546 Donald, Kennedy Aurora Flyers 38.60
 37 #733 Brown, Kaliah Illinois Shockers Track Club 38.61
 38 #1082 Moore, Katie Vipers Track Club 18.62
 39 #560 Lambert, Maria Aurora Flyers 78.63
 40 #636 Brownlee, Lanaja Central Illinois Running Redbi 28.63
 41 #545 Donald, Kendyl Aurora Flyers 68.65
 42 #641 Grunloh, Jules Central Illinois Running Redbi 18.76
 43 #989 Klett, Isabelle Unattached 38.82
 43 #522 Morgan, Le'Char 1ne Motion Athletic Club 28.82
 45 #737 Gant, Audriana Illinois Shockers Track Club 59.05
 46 #924 Johnson, Christina Ultimate Speed Academy 110.31

 
200 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 25.14 $ 2000 Malane Williams, Maximum Output TC, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1126 Denton, Ashanti Zephyrs Track Club 825.05 $

 2 #628 Williams, Courtney Blues Track Club of Greater St 825.17
 3 #766 Brown, Amari Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 825.37
 4 #1136 Roberts, Tesa Zephyrs Track Club 626.25
 5 #732 Bell, Kayla Illinois Shockers Track Club 726.30
 6 #1123 Barnes, Amaiya Zephyrs Track Club 626.49
 7 #1142 White, Akela Zephyrs Track Club 726.53
 8 #1139 Strahan, Kaylin Zephyrs Track Club 627.22
 9 #783 Mcfadden, Delanie Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 627.27
 10 #511 Hicks, Seven 1ne Motion Athletic Club 527.33
 11 #1012 North, Lauren Unattached 727.37
 12 #589 Wood, Nia Aurora Flyers 727.54
 13 #730 Adams, Alicia Illinois Shockers Track Club 627.69
 14 #1041 Spagnola, Victoria Unattached 527.83
 15 #608 Martin, Sidney Blues Track Club of Greater St 727.83
 16 #776 Gray-Hall, Jacey Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 428.08
 17 #627 Washington, Brayanna Blues Track Club of Greater St 228.22
 18 #745 Warner, Imani Illinois Shockers Track Club 428.22
 19 #927 Johnson, Sakoya Ultimate Speed Academy 228.29
 20 #956 Davis, Amiyah Unattached 128.32
 21 #1079 Lang, Katelyn Vipers Track Club 328.37
 22 #743 Springfellow, Alexis Illinois Shockers Track Club 428.41
 23 #1013 North, Leah Unattached 528.42
 24 #733 Brown, Kaliah Illinois Shockers Track Club 328.78
 25 #719 Jenkins, Raina Gary Steelers Track 128.90
 26 #959 Ditiangkin, Alyla Unattached 228.99
 27 #757 Pointer, Jada Memphis Jets Track club 429.06
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Finals ...   (200 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women)
Name  Team Finals H#

 28 #758 Pointer, Leah Memphis Jets Track club 329.24
 29 #612 Nelson, Nabria Blues Track Club of Greater St 629.27
 30 #620 Smith, Alicia Blues Track Club of Greater St 329.40
 31 #1049 Thompson, Gillian Unattached 129.46
 32 #746 Williams, Timera Illinois Shockers Track Club 429.51
 33 #522 Morgan, Le'Char 1ne Motion Athletic Club 129.61
 34 #527 Smith, Harper 1ne Motion Athletic Club 330.00
 35 #524 Pollitt, Kali 1ne Motion Athletic Club 230.20
 36 #560 Lambert, Maria Aurora Flyers 230.61
 37 #737 Gant, Audriana Illinois Shockers Track Club 430.73
 38 #991 Lantz, Tatumn Unattached 131.11

 
400 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 57.71 $ 1/5/2019 Jayla Campbell, Zephyrs Trac

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1126 Denton, Ashanti Zephyrs Track Club 658.61
 2 #584 Turner, Amaya Aurora Flyers 659.17
 3 #1123 Barnes, Amaiya Zephyrs Track Club 659.63
 4 #610 Melvin, Cheyenne Blues Track Club of Greater St 659.69
 5 #609 Melvin, Chelby Blues Track Club of Greater St 51:00.87
 6 #791 Pleas-Carnie, Akili Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 41:01.54
 7 #1131 Mustafa, Ayah Zephyrs Track Club 51:01.57
 8 #1142 White, Akela Zephyrs Track Club 61:01.70
 9 #589 Wood, Nia Aurora Flyers 51:02.04
 10 #1127 Gardner, Janea Zephyrs Track Club 41:03.01
 11 #956 Davis, Amiyah Unattached 31:03.10
 12 #595 Clines, Olivia Blues Track Club of Greater St 31:04.19
 13 #534 Allen, Trinity Aurora Flyers 41:05.01
 14 #1049 Thompson, Gillian Unattached 41:05.58
 15 #927 Johnson, Sakoya Ultimate Speed Academy 21:06.96
 16 #611 Montandon, Makenzie Blues Track Club of Greater St 41:07.35
 17 #641 Grunloh, Jules Central Illinois Running Redbi 21:07.37
 18 #1065 Alderson, Jae Vipers Track Club 21:07.38
 19 #796 Romero, Aitza Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 31:07.63
 20 #758 Pointer, Leah Memphis Jets Track club 11:08.20
 21 #719 Jenkins, Raina Gary Steelers Track 31:08.95
 22 #574 Overstreet, Joely Aurora Flyers 11:09.46
 23 #743 Springfellow, Alexis Illinois Shockers Track Club 51:10.11
 24 #707 Clark, Olivia Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 11:10.38
 25 #536 Bondurant, Aalyssa Aurora Flyers 21:10.71
 26 #991 Lantz, Tatumn Unattached 31:10.90
 27 #560 Lambert, Maria Aurora Flyers 21:11.22
 28 #1073 Gall, Madeline Vipers Track Club 11:14.09
 29 #580 Ross, Kyndall Aurora Flyers 51:16.12
 30 #612 Nelson, Nabria Blues Track Club of Greater St 41:17.19
 31 #605 James, Alia Blues Track Club of Greater St 21:18.81
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800 Meter Run 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 2:15.79 $ 1998 Christin Wurth, UN (Bloomington, IL)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #584 Turner, Amaya Aurora Flyers  2:21.17
 2 #610 Melvin, Cheyenne Blues Track Club of Greater St  2:22.57
 3 #1136 Roberts, Tesa Zephyrs Track Club  2:24.37
 4 #732 Bell, Kayla Illinois Shockers Track Club  2:24.89
 5 #947 Burkes, Arianna Unattached  2:35.52
 6 #611 Montandon, Makenzie Blues Track Club of Greater St  2:38.09
 7 #574 Overstreet, Joely Aurora Flyers  2:41.12
 8 #784 McNally, Kealan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:43.56
 9 #796 Romero, Aitza Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:45.36
 10 #1065 Alderson, Jae Vipers Track Club  2:48.28
 11 #536 Bondurant, Aalyssa Aurora Flyers  2:53.45
 12 #1073 Gall, Madeline Vipers Track Club  2:57.53

 
1500 Meter Run 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 4:46.31 $ 1997 Christin Wurth, UN (Bloomington, IL)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #784 McNally, Kealan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  5:15.63
 2 #1099 Harrison, Nicole Waukegan Invaders  5:22.51
 3 #584 Turner, Amaya Aurora Flyers  5:24.31
 4 #962 Evans, Angelina Unattached  5:28.76
 5 #574 Overstreet, Joely Aurora Flyers  5:35.96

 
3000 Meter Run 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 10:13.38 $ 1995 Nicloe Laselle, Northwest TC, OH

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1099 Harrison, Nicole Waukegan Invaders  11:36.46
 2 #574 Overstreet, Joely Aurora Flyers  12:01.58

 
60 Meter Hurdles 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 8.23 $ 1997 Camee Williams, Northwest TC, OH

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #740 McCall, Kaylah Illinois Shockers Track Club 38.94
 2 #618 Regular, Scout Blues Track Club of Greater St 39.26
 3 #1083 Nettles, Kenli Vipers Track Club 39.28
 4 #1047 Thomas, Hallee Unattached 29.31
 5 #920 Heffner, Akilah Ultimate Speed Academy 39.33
 6 #1158 Jones, Melodty Univ of Chicago TC 29.35
 7 #1041 Spagnola, Victoria Unattached 39.43
 8 #609 Melvin, Chelby Blues Track Club of Greater St 29.44
 9 #1131 Mustafa, Ayah Zephyrs Track Club 29.45
 10 #639 Chong, Sydney Central Illinois Running Redbi 29.54
 11 #1082 Moore, Katie Vipers Track Club 19.63
 12 #595 Clines, Olivia Blues Track Club of Greater St 19.74
 13 #791 Pleas-Carnie, Akili Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 39.81
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Hurdles 17-18 Division Women)
Name  Team Finals H#

 14 #843 Adams, Nyla Scorpions 19.90
 15 #959 Ditiangkin, Alyla Unattached 110.11
 16 #534 Allen, Trinity Aurora Flyers 310.14
 17 #1008 Mintze, Myjah Unattached 310.42
 18 #746 Williams, Timera Illinois Shockers Track Club 210.42
 19 #591 Bellamy, Haley Blues Track Club of Greater St 210.63
 20 #1023 Pribyl, Katie Unattached 111.76

 
4x200 Meter Relay 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 1:42.83 $ 2001 , Detroit Cheetah TC, MI

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Vipers Track Club     A  1:50.64
 2 1ne Motion Athletic Club     A  1:53.99

 
4x400 Meter Relay 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 4:11.37 $ 2003 , Maximum Out Put TC, MI

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Aurora Flyers     A  5:03.20
 
High Jump 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 1.71m $ 1/6/2018 Sarah Flight, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1083 Nettles, Kenli Vipers Track Club 1.60m  5-03.00
 2 #591 Bellamy, Haley Blues Track Club of Greater St 1.50m  4-11.00
 3 #1051 Torrance, Laine Unattached 1.40m  4-07.00
 4 #831 Seip, Carlie PV Junkies Jumps Club J1.40m  4-07.00
 --- #527 Smith, Harper 1ne Motion Athletic Club NH  

 
Pole Vault 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 3.86m $ 2005 Jenny Soceka, UN - Madison, WI

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1027 Roberts, Windsor Unattached 3.71m  12-02.00
 2 #1056 Weiss, Kolby Unattached J3.71m  12-02.00
 3 #977 Held, Rhiannon Unattached J3.71m  12-02.00
 4 #829 Pletcher, Mara PV Junkies Jumps Club 3.56m  11-08.00
 5 #822 Breit, Carolyn-Paige PV Junkies Jumps Club 3.26m  10-08.25
 6 #1038 Shouse, Lindsey Unattached J3.26m  10-08.25
 7 #1034 Schoon, Sawyer Unattached 3.11m  10-02.50
 8 #821 Ruzich, Shaelin PoleVaultSTL J3.11m  10-02.50
 9 #948 Caldwell, Faith Unattached J3.11m  10-02.50
 10 #941 Benson, Madeline Unattached 2.81m  9-02.50
 11 #1047 Thomas, Hallee Unattached 2.66m  8-08.75
 --- #945 Brandon, Landis Unattached NH  
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Long Jump 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 5.64m $ 1997 Camee Williams, Northwest TC, OH

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #989 Klett, Isabelle Unattached 5.15m  16-10.75
 2 #1013 North, Leah Unattached 5.13m  16-10.00
 3 #1062 Willits, Sydney Unattached 5.07m  16-07.75
 4 #1026 Roberson, Raelyn Unattached 5.03m  16-06.00
 5 #843 Adams, Nyla Scorpions 5.02m  16-05.75
 6 #1083 Nettles, Kenli Vipers Track Club 4.97m  16-03.75
 7 #920 Heffner, Akilah Ultimate Speed Academy 4.95m  16-03.00
 8 #1158 Jones, Melodty Univ of Chicago TC 4.91m  16-01.50
 9 #987 Kim, Emily Unattached 4.84m  15-10.50
 10 #647 Schuler, Sophia Central Illinois Running Redbi 4.71m  15-05.50
 11 #1030 Rose, Alexandra Unattached 4.70m  15-05.00
 12 #1012 North, Lauren Unattached 4.51m  14-09.75
 13 #1051 Torrance, Laine Unattached 4.35m  14-03.25
 --- #1078 Kennedy, Jazlynn Vipers Track Club FOUL  

 
Triple Jump 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 11.87m $ 1998 Bianca Rocket, Kankakee TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1062 Willits, Sydney Unattached 10.33m  33-10.75
 2 #920 Heffner, Akilah Ultimate Speed Academy 10.05m  32-11.75
 --- #1078 Kennedy, Jazlynn Vipers Track Club FOUL  

 
Shot Put 17-18 Division Women

D. Dawson: 14.61m $ 1/28/2017 Kathleen Young, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1075 Hill, Nazhai Vipers Track Club 10.59m  34-09.00
 2 #607 Martin, Courtnee Blues Track Club of Greater St 9.57m  31-04.75
 3 #1050 Thorstenson, Annabel Unattached 8.72m  28-07.50
 4 #1023 Pribyl, Katie Unattached 7.93m  26-00.25
 5 #605 James, Alia Blues Track Club of Greater St 7.35m  24-01.50
 6 #924 Johnson, Christina Ultimate Speed Academy 6.86m  22-06.25

 
60 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 8.68 $ 2003 Philip Johnson, Maximum Out Put TC, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #854 Johnson, Kaden Scorpions 29.29
 2 #1173 St. Clair, Michael Univ of Chicago TC 210.56
 3 #971 Gordon, Nathan Unattached 110.80
 4 #722 Guy, Isiah Herbert Hoover 210.90
 5 #1164 Chaney, Tyler Univ of Chicago TC 211.55
 6 #567 Mccain, Jeremiah Aurora Flyers 112.08
 7 #1115 Burns, Caidence X-Factor 212.15
 8 #767 Collier, Jacob Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 112.96
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200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 31.18 $ 1/30/2016 Walter Thompson, Indy's Racing

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #854 Johnson, Kaden Scorpions 231.75
 2 #1108 Banks, Jaycob Wolf Pack 233.63
 3 #1173 St. Clair, Michael Univ of Chicago TC 236.64
 4 #1117 Dent Jr, Darren X-Factor 239.52
 5 #971 Gordon, Nathan Unattached 139.70
 6 #1164 Chaney, Tyler Univ of Chicago TC 241.01
 7 #567 Mccain, Jeremiah Aurora Flyers 142.79
 8 #1115 Burns, Caidence X-Factor 144.11
 9 #767 Collier, Jacob Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 147.42

 
400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 1:18.05 $ 1/30/2016 Justin Titis, No Limits TC

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1108 Banks, Jaycob Wolf Pack 21:16.75 $

 2 #854 Johnson, Kaden Scorpions 21:16.76 $

 3 #1173 St. Clair, Michael Univ of Chicago TC 21:24.03
 4 #1117 Dent Jr, Darren X-Factor 21:27.38
 5 #1164 Chaney, Tyler Univ of Chicago TC 11:35.49
 6 #971 Gordon, Nathan Unattached 11:43.55

 
800 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 2:55.19 $ 1/28/2017 Izic Miller, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1108 Banks, Jaycob Wolf Pack  3:05.62
 2 #868 Everhart, Charlie Soca Speed Track Club  3:23.49
 3 #701 Martinez, Alan Elgin Sharks Track Club  4:26.00

 
1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 5:30.90 $ 1996 Sam DuBose, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #868 Everhart, Charlie Soca Speed Track Club  6:39.25
 2 #895 Springer, Parker Staley Striders  7:20.20

 
Long Jump 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 3.41m $ 1/30/2016 Walter Thompson, Indy's Racing Cheetahs

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1117 Dent Jr, Darren X-Factor 2.25m  7-04.75
 2 #868 Everhart, Charlie Soca Speed Track Club 1.55m  5-01.00
 3 #895 Springer, Parker Staley Striders J1.55m  5-01.00
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Shot Put 8 & Under Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4.58m $ 1/28/2017 Casen Reynolds, Staley Striders

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #767 Collier, Jacob Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 3.35m  11-00.00
 
60 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 7.77 $ 2002 Ricky Truesdale, Capital City Comets, OH

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #859 Alexander, Deshuane Soca Speed Track Club 19.25
 2 #1095 Brandt, Brady Waukegan Invaders 29.61
 3 #913 Wheeler, Ostin TruElite Athletes 19.67
 4 #862 Carpenter, Aidan Soca Speed Track Club 29.79
 5 #517 Johnson Jr, Brian 1ne Motion Athletic Club 29.81
 6 #1094 Anderson, Tristan Waukegan Invaders 29.89
 7 #848 Chamberlain, Jaden Scorpions 110.12
 8 #792 Pritchett, Devon Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 210.54
 9 #1168 Hamer, Ethan Univ of Chicago TC 210.55
 9 #809 Woehl, Leonardo Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 110.55
 11 #813 Gardner, Ayden Peak Performance TC 112.10
 12 #597 Finney, Stefan Blues Track Club of Greater St 212.73

 
200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 29.05 $ 1/30/2016 Miles Miskel, Aurora Flyers

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #858 Word, Kaleb Scorpions 431.12
 2 #913 Wheeler, Ostin TruElite Athletes 132.16
 3 #859 Alexander, Deshuane Soca Speed Track Club 132.16
 4 #597 Finney, Stefan Blues Track Club of Greater St 432.97
 5 #1095 Brandt, Brady Waukegan Invaders 433.19
 6 #551 Harness, Braylon Aurora Flyers 433.54
 7 #862 Carpenter, Aidan Soca Speed Track Club 233.80
 8 #815 Mccurry Jr, Christopher Peak Performance TC 334.63
 9 #773 Garay, Moyses Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 434.78
 10 #1094 Anderson, Tristan Waukegan Invaders 435.13
 11 #792 Pritchett, Devon Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 335.22
 12 #517 Johnson Jr, Brian 1ne Motion Athletic Club 235.50
 13 #809 Woehl, Leonardo Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 336.00
 14 #1168 Hamer, Ethan Univ of Chicago TC 339.49
 15 #848 Chamberlain, Jaden Scorpions 240.77
 16 #813 Gardner, Ayden Peak Performance TC 344.39

 
400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 1:05.51 $ 2003 Derek Drew, Aurora Flyers TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #858 Word, Kaleb Scorpions 31:14.49
 2 #551 Harness, Braylon Aurora Flyers 31:14.73
 3 #773 Garay, Moyses Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 31:15.59
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Finals ...   (400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys)
Name  Team Finals H#

 4 #913 Wheeler, Ostin TruElite Athletes 21:15.86
 5 #565 Mason, Nicolas Aurora Flyers 21:20.11
 6 #815 Mccurry Jr, Christopher Peak Performance TC 31:23.41
 7 #597 Finney, Stefan Blues Track Club of Greater St 31:23.51
 8 #1074 Guevara, Greyson Vipers Track Club 21:24.14
 9 #724 Guy, William Herbert Hoover 21:25.36
 10 #1094 Anderson, Tristan Waukegan Invaders 31:26.55
 11 #862 Carpenter, Aidan Soca Speed Track Club 11:26.67
 12 #1169 Hamer, Zach Univ of Chicago TC 21:31.67
 13 #848 Chamberlain, Jaden Scorpions 11:39.22

 
800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 2:32.22 $ 1999 Yoset Tewolde, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1102 Knox lll, Johnny Waukegan Invaders  2:58.21
 2 #815 Mccurry Jr, Christopher Peak Performance TC  3:09.53
 3 #1169 Hamer, Zach Univ of Chicago TC  3:11.91
 4 #1074 Guevara, Greyson Vipers Track Club  3:14.81
 5 #724 Guy, William Herbert Hoover  3:22.82

 
1500 Meter Run 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 5:06.90 $ 1996 Mark DuBose, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1102 Knox lll, Johnny Waukegan Invaders  6:26.34
 2 #1169 Hamer, Zach Univ of Chicago TC  6:38.45

 
Long Jump 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4.11m $ 1/28/2017 Kwabena Osei-Yeboah, Rush Athletics

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #859 Alexander, Deshuane Soca Speed Track Club 3.39m  11-01.50
 2 #565 Mason, Nicolas Aurora Flyers 3.23m  10-07.25
 3 #1095 Brandt, Brady Waukegan Invaders 2.83m  9-03.50
 4 #517 Johnson Jr, Brian 1ne Motion Athletic Club 2.42m  7-11.25
 5 #809 Woehl, Leonardo Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 2.22m  7-03.50

 
Shot Put 9-10 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 7.42m $ 2003 Barry Kimbrough, North Shore Breeze TC,IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #975 Hamilton, Gabriel Unattached 6.11m  20-00.50
 2 #1168 Hamer, Ethan Univ of Chicago TC 5.85m  19-02.50
 3 #1124 Brown, Ezra Zephyrs Track Club 4.79m  15-08.75
 4 #814 Gardner, Jayden Peak Performance TC 3.67m  12-00.50
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60 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 7.19 $ 2004 Lindsay Anderson, Trac-Tactics TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #817 Mixon Jr, Matthew Peak Performance TC 48.55
 2 #714 Quach, Benjamin Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 28.82
 3 #810 Carter, Cyrell Peak Performance TC 48.89
 4 #871 Irish, Sam Soca Speed Track Club 18.91
 5 #763 Bandy, Rafonte Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 48.93
 6 #713 Mosley, Hans Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 18.96
 7 #538 Brooks, Brandon Aurora Flyers 48.99
 8 #510 Hendon, Cohl 1ne Motion Athletic Club 49.01
 9 #1165 Clark, Donovan Univ of Chicago TC 39.14
 10 #598 Finney, Jr, Sterling Blues Track Club of Greater St 49.15
 11 #1106 Richards, Alexander Waukegan Invaders 49.21
 12 #1141 Travis, Myles Zephyrs Track Club 29.33
 13 #638 Chizmar, Jonathan Central Illinois Running Redbi 39.36
 14 #818 Shelly, D'Onta Peak Performance TC 39.36
 15 #1135 Reed, Noah Zephyrs Track Club 39.45
 16 #782 Mccullum, Amadeus Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 39.49
 17 #876 Pallekonda, Benjamin Soca Speed Track Club 39.50
 18 #845 Atkins Jr, Eric Scorpions 29.80
 19 #897 Davis, Zachary Stallions 49.99
 20 #869 Henry, Micaiah Soca Speed Track Club 210.05
 21 #799 Smallins, Jordan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 210.31
 22 #878 Phillips, Chayce Soca Speed Track Club 110.36
 23 #967 Gamboa, Victor Unattached 210.42
 24 #842 Williams, Rahjon Saints Ytc 310.49
 25 #849 Collins, Tallon Scorpions 210.76
 26 #1163 Chaney, Terrell Univ of Chicago TC 310.77
 27 #1170 Lintz, Axel Univ of Chicago TC 214.51

 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 25.75 $ 1996 Lindsay Anderson, Trac-Tactics TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #817 Mixon Jr, Matthew Peak Performance TC 528.68
 2 #736 Edison, Anthony Illinois Shockers Track Club 529.37
 3 #538 Brooks, Brandon Aurora Flyers 530.23
 4 #810 Carter, Cyrell Peak Performance TC 530.27
 5 #510 Hendon, Cohl 1ne Motion Athletic Club 430.62
 6 #728 Spratt, Devin Herbert Hoover 231.02
 7 #1106 Richards, Alexander Waukegan Invaders 431.40
 8 #630 Green, Zion Body Rock Health and Fitness 532.08
 9 #1165 Clark, Donovan Univ of Chicago TC 332.13
 10 #1141 Travis, Myles Zephyrs Track Club 232.15
 11 #818 Shelly, D'Onta Peak Performance TC 332.16
 12 #768 Cousins, Aiyden Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 432.16
 13 #992 Lee, Aarien Unattached 432.66
 14 #782 Mccullum, Amadeus Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 533.72
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Finals ...   (200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys)
Name  Team Finals H#

 15 #869 Henry, Micaiah Soca Speed Track Club 234.30
 16 #845 Atkins Jr, Eric Scorpions 234.31
 17 #1135 Reed, Noah Zephyrs Track Club 335.08
 18 #878 Phillips, Chayce Soca Speed Track Club 336.68
 19 #849 Collins, Tallon Scorpions 136.85
 20 #799 Smallins, Jordan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 136.90
 21 #1163 Chaney, Terrell Univ of Chicago TC 338.30
 22 #842 Williams, Rahjon Saints Ytc 339.10
 23 #1170 Lintz, Axel Univ of Chicago TC 240.70

 
400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 59.76 $ 2003 Ryan Barber, Capital City Comets, OH

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #817 Mixon Jr, Matthew Peak Performance TC 41:05.40
 2 #736 Edison, Anthony Illinois Shockers Track Club 41:07.85
 3 #810 Carter, Cyrell Peak Performance TC 41:09.34
 4 #598 Finney, Jr, Sterling Blues Track Club of Greater St 41:09.37
 5 #510 Hendon, Cohl 1ne Motion Athletic Club 41:09.75
 6 #630 Green, Zion Body Rock Health and Fitness 41:11.32
 7 #1106 Richards, Alexander Waukegan Invaders 31:11.77
 8 #728 Spratt, Devin Herbert Hoover 11:12.03
 9 #1096 Buffin, Eli Waukegan Invaders 31:12.99
 10 #557 Ifeajekwu, Yorachukwu Aurora Flyers 31:14.14
 11 #768 Cousins, Aiyden Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 31:14.26
 12 #905 Smith, Charles Stallions 31:14.50
 13 #818 Shelly, D'Onta Peak Performance TC 31:14.61
 14 #898 Denisi, Connor Stallions 21:15.04
 15 #992 Lee, Aarien Unattached 21:17.90
 16 #1144 White, Eric Zephyrs Track Club 21:18.55
 17 #1165 Clark, Donovan Univ of Chicago TC 11:20.15
 18 #703 Martinez, Sebastian Elgin Sharks Track Club 11:23.19
 19 #849 Collins, Tallon Scorpions 21:24.49
 20 #967 Gamboa, Victor Unattached 21:27.57
 21 #1170 Lintz, Axel Univ of Chicago TC 21:40.11
 --- #845 Atkins Jr, Eric Scorpions 1DQ

 
800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 2:21.01 $ 1/28/2017 Nathan Cumberbatch, Milwaukee Mustan

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #630 Green, Zion Body Rock Health and Fitness  2:38.91
 2 #728 Spratt, Devin Herbert Hoover  2:43.12
 3 #557 Ifeajekwu, Yorachukwu Aurora Flyers  2:51.41
 4 #1025 Rice, Charles Unattached  2:51.78
 5 #1096 Buffin, Eli Waukegan Invaders  2:53.60
 6 #1144 White, Eric Zephyrs Track Club  3:01.43
 7 #703 Martinez, Sebastian Elgin Sharks Track Club  3:05.45
 8 #1146 Worsley, Jon Zephyrs Track Club  3:09.13
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1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4:51.43 $ 1998 Mark DuBose, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1006 Miller, Izic Unattached  5:11.42
 2 #952 Connors, Aidan Unattached  5:26.29
 3 #557 Ifeajekwu, Yorachukwu Aurora Flyers  5:45.76
 4 #1025 Rice, Charles Unattached  5:50.85
 5 #1144 White, Eric Zephyrs Track Club  6:01.81
 6 #1146 Worsley, Jon Zephyrs Track Club  6:26.06

 
3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 10:14.3h $ 1998 Mark DuBose, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1006 Miller, Izic Unattached  11:10.27
 2 #752 Helton, Josiah Indy's Racing Cheetahs  16:09.83

 
60 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 9.50 $ 1997 Dekoven Lynch, Motor City TC, MI

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #921 Holmes, Aaden Ultimate Speed Academy  11.10
 2 #768 Cousins, Aiyden Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  11.23

 
4x200 Meter Relay 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 1:54.73 $ 2000 , Swift TC, MI

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Stallions     A  2:09.41
 
High Jump 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 1.40m $ 2001 Tori Stepney, Decatur Dominators, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #921 Holmes, Aaden Ultimate Speed Academy 1.35m  4-05.00
 2 #906 Sturycz, Enzo Stallions 1.30m  4-03.25
 2 #871 Irish, Sam Soca Speed Track Club 1.30m  4-03.25
 --- #752 Helton, Josiah Indy's Racing Cheetahs NH  

 
Long Jump 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4.81m $ 2004 Lindsay Anderson, Trac-Tactics TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1096 Buffin, Eli Waukegan Invaders 4.32m  14-02.25
 2 #538 Brooks, Brandon Aurora Flyers 4.16m  13-07.75
 3 #921 Holmes, Aaden Ultimate Speed Academy 4.07m  13-04.25
 4 #906 Sturycz, Enzo Stallions 3.86m  12-08.00
 5 #871 Irish, Sam Soca Speed Track Club 3.69m  12-01.25
 6 #876 Pallekonda, Benjamin Soca Speed Track Club J3.69m  12-01.25
 7 #714 Quach, Benjamin Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 3.52m  11-06.75
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Finals ...   (Long Jump 11-12 Division Boys)
Name  Team Finals

 8 #992 Lee, Aarien Unattached 3.40m  11-02.00
 9 #638 Chizmar, Jonathan Central Illinois Running Redbi J3.40m  11-02.00
 10 #898 Denisi, Connor Stallions 3.35m  11-00.00
 11 #763 Bandy, Rafonte Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 3.33m  10-11.25
 12 #905 Smith, Charles Stallions 3.13m  10-03.25
 13 #782 Mccullum, Amadeus Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 3.06m  10-00.50
 14 #869 Henry, Micaiah Soca Speed Track Club 3.05m  10-00.25
 15 #799 Smallins, Jordan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 2.30m  7-06.50

 
Shot Put 11-12 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 10.72m $ 1/6/2018 Cameron Clayborn, St. Louis Bl

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1163 Chaney, Terrell Univ of Chicago TC 7.41m  24-03.75
 2 #897 Davis, Zachary Stallions 7.10m  23-03.50

 
60 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 6.86 $ 2000 Kendale Moore, UN (Columbus, OH)

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #836 Butler, Dennis Saints Ytc 37.72
 2 #573 Olugbode, Dominic Aurora Flyers 37.77
 3 #1089 Sabin, Cedric Vipers Track Club 37.85
 4 #901 Liggins, Anthony Stallions 37.97
 5 #877 Pallekonda, Daniel Soca Speed Track Club 28.08
 6 #917 Bond, Rico Ultimate Speed Academy 38.22
 7 #860 Burgett, Mateo Soca Speed Track Club 18.24
 8 #635 Anderson, Taylor Central Illinois Running Redbi 18.30
 9 #787 Oiler, Trent Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 38.32
 10 #1171 Menefee, Raympnd Univ of Chicago TC 38.35
 11 #819 Shelly, Dra'Vion Peak Performance TC 28.45
 12 #539 Brown, Hunter Aurora Flyers 28.52
 13 #926 Johnson, Kaiden Ultimate Speed Academy 28.87
 14 #899 Fiorita, Rocco Stallions 29.00
 15 #1140 Travis, Dj Zephyrs Track Club 19.31
 16 #1029 Rogers, Bryce Unattached 29.34
 17 #1166 Collier, Corey Univ of Chicago TC 19.50

 
200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 23.89 $ 2000 Kendale Moore, UN (Columbus, OH)

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #836 Butler, Dennis Saints Ytc 525.34
 2 #573 Olugbode, Dominic Aurora Flyers 525.49
 3 #877 Pallekonda, Daniel Soca Speed Track Club 126.80
 4 #917 Bond, Rico Ultimate Speed Academy 426.89
 5 #1171 Menefee, Raympnd Univ of Chicago TC 427.12
 6 #901 Liggins, Anthony Stallions 427.25
 7 #787 Oiler, Trent Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 527.67
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Finals ...   (200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys)
Name  Team Finals H#

 8 #635 Anderson, Taylor Central Illinois Running Redbi 228.21
 9 #860 Burgett, Mateo Soca Speed Track Club 228.52
 10 #539 Brown, Hunter Aurora Flyers 328.59
 11 #725 Jones, Anthony Herbert Hoover 528.64
 12 #819 Shelly, Dra'Vion Peak Performance TC 328.66
 13 #926 Johnson, Kaiden Ultimate Speed Academy 429.92
 14 #624 Stanton, Kayden Blues Track Club of Greater St 430.52
 15 #657 McBride, Aidan East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 430.68
 16 #982 Hunt, Ethan Unattached 131.16
 17 #649 Weiland, Alek Central Illinois Running Redbi 231.39
 18 #1029 Rogers, Bryce Unattached 332.26
 19 #1140 Travis, Dj Zephyrs Track Club 332.80
 20 #1166 Collier, Corey Univ of Chicago TC 233.59
 21 #726 Jones, Jeriamiah Herbert Hoover 134.06

 
400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 55.27 $ 1/30/2016 Brendan Turner, Aurora Flyers

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1089 Sabin, Cedric Vipers Track Club 557.81
 2 #573 Olugbode, Dominic Aurora Flyers 559.12
 3 #787 Oiler, Trent Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 51:02.01
 4 #725 Jones, Anthony Herbert Hoover 51:02.63
 5 #1171 Menefee, Raympnd Univ of Chicago TC 41:02.94
 6 #819 Shelly, Dra'Vion Peak Performance TC 41:04.41
 7 #702 Martinez, Arturo Elgin Sharks Track Club 11:05.15
 8 #860 Burgett, Mateo Soca Speed Track Club 11:06.91
 9 #564 Mason, Edward Aurora Flyers 51:07.78
 10 #539 Brown, Hunter Aurora Flyers 41:08.12
 11 #982 Hunt, Ethan Unattached 21:08.33
 12 #537 Bremer, Iyan Aurora Flyers 51:08.42
 13 #899 Fiorita, Rocco Stallions 31:08.64
 14 #657 McBride, Aidan East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 41:08.82
 15 #649 Weiland, Alek Central Illinois Running Redbi 11:09.58
 16 #614 Parker Jr, Antonio Blues Track Club of Greater St 41:12.12
 17 #1061 Willits, Carson Unattached 31:12.19
 18 #912 Wheeler, Oneil TruElite Athletes 21:12.95
 19 #624 Stanton, Kayden Blues Track Club of Greater St 31:15.06
 20 #1166 Collier, Corey Univ of Chicago TC 21:16.08
 21 #1029 Rogers, Bryce Unattached 31:19.54
 22 #1143 White, Alex Zephyrs Track Club 31:20.89
 23 #660 Miller, Logan East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 21:21.35

 
800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 2:09.56 $ 1/5/2019 Nathan Cumberbatch, Milwaukee Mu

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1055 Wachter, William Unattached  2:25.22
 2 #1009 Nalley, Dylon Unattached  2:25.28
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Finals ...   (800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys)
Name  Team Finals

 3 #564 Mason, Edward Aurora Flyers  2:28.12
 4 #1016 Parks, Cade Unattached  2:29.67
 5 #555 Ifeajekwu, Kamsiyochukwu Aurora Flyers  2:33.22
 6 #537 Bremer, Iyan Aurora Flyers  2:34.91
 7 #725 Jones, Anthony Herbert Hoover  2:40.14
 8 #702 Martinez, Arturo Elgin Sharks Track Club  2:45.12
 9 #750 Dupree, Miles Indy's Racing Cheetahs  2:50.38
 10 #1143 White, Alex Zephyrs Track Club  2:56.35
 11 #912 Wheeler, Oneil TruElite Athletes  3:01.47
 12 #712 Heathcotte, Sam Evansville Speedsters Track Cl  3:04.57
 13 #660 Miller, Logan East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club  3:18.15
 14 #966 Gamboa, Michael Unattached  3:41.02

 
1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4:23.2h $ 1997 John Nay, Indiana TC, IN

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #861 Capes, Jack Soca Speed Track Club  4:54.04
 2 #1009 Nalley, Dylon Unattached  4:55.87
 3 #1016 Parks, Cade Unattached  5:10.48
 4 #1167 Crowley, Mick Univ of Chicago TC  5:11.04
 5 #1143 White, Alex Zephyrs Track Club  5:53.85
 6 #712 Heathcotte, Sam Evansville Speedsters Track Cl  6:01.42
 7 #750 Dupree, Miles Indy's Racing Cheetahs  6:02.81

 
3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 9:24.15 $ 1997 John Nay, Indiana TC, IN

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #861 Capes, Jack Soca Speed Track Club  10:32.08
 
60 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 8.32 $ 1995 Cyrus Nichols, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #539 Brown, Hunter Aurora Flyers  10.85
 2 #614 Parker Jr, Antonio Blues Track Club of Greater St  11.72
 3 #1167 Crowley, Mick Univ of Chicago TC  11.84
 4 #982 Hunt, Ethan Unattached  12.52

 
High Jump 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 1.73m $ 2000 Mark Gant, Aurora Flyers, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1061 Willits, Carson Unattached 1.30m  4-03.25
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Pole Vault 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 3.37m $ 1/6/2018 Isaac Whitaker, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #833 Vogel, Vincent PV Junkies Jumps Club 1.97m  6-05.50
 
Long Jump 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 6.09m $ 1994 Nick Dunbar, Indiana TC, IN

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #901 Liggins, Anthony Stallions 5.22m  17-01.50
 2 #877 Pallekonda, Daniel Soca Speed Track Club 4.86m  15-11.50
 3 #899 Fiorita, Rocco Stallions 3.89m  12-09.25
 4 #982 Hunt, Ethan Unattached 3.78m  12-05.00
 5 #1167 Crowley, Mick Univ of Chicago TC 3.61m  11-10.25
 6 #726 Jones, Jeriamiah Herbert Hoover 3.47m  11-04.75
 7 #564 Mason, Edward Aurora Flyers 3.43m  11-03.00

 
Triple Jump 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 11.42m $ 2003 Qahhar Davis, DPAL Falcons, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1061 Willits, Carson Unattached 8.45m  27-08.75
 
Shot Put 13-14 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 13.30m $ 1/28/2017 Marshall Swadley, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #594 Clayborn, Cameron Blues Track Club of Greater St 11.08m  36-04.25
 
60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 6.50 $ 1994 Gregory Beacham, Univ. of Chicago TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #552 Harris, Jamir Aurora Flyers 27.36
 2 #645 Myszka, Luke Central Illinois Running Redbi 27.41
 3 #1064 Zeigler-Harris, Gabriel Unattached 27.56
 4 #535 Baity, Cameron Aurora Flyers 27.59
 5 #851 James, Xavier Scorpions 17.77
 6 #1120 Torres-Lofton, Seryantes X-Factor 27.81
 7 #886 Green, Carson Southern Illinois Striders 17.85
 8 #563 Mason, Daniel Aurora Flyers 27.86
 9 #797 Romero, Damien Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 17.88
 10 #884 Tinch, Clay Soca Speed Track Club 17.91
 11 #844 Askew, Dijon Scorpions 17.93
 12 #1059 Williams, Adonus Unattached 27.94
 13 #753 Lapenta, Drew Indy's Racing Cheetahs 28.01
 14 #916 Bond, Rian Ultimate Speed Academy 18.56
 15 #569 Moore, Micah Aurora Flyers 19.21
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200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 23.36 $ 2002 Shakir Edwards, Maximum Out Put, MI

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #552 Harris, Jamir Aurora Flyers 324.05
 2 #535 Baity, Cameron Aurora Flyers 324.43
 3 #844 Askew, Dijon Scorpions 124.77
 4 #571 Morris, Jerron Aurora Flyers 125.26
 5 #1064 Zeigler-Harris, Gabriel Unattached 325.66
 6 #753 Lapenta, Drew Indy's Racing Cheetahs 226.03
 7 #850 Hodges, Donavin Scorpions 226.09
 8 #851 James, Xavier Scorpions 126.09
 9 #797 Romero, Damien Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 226.14
 10 #1059 Williams, Adonus Unattached 326.57
 11 #884 Tinch, Clay Soca Speed Track Club 126.82
 12 #1120 Torres-Lofton, Seryantes X-Factor 327.13
 13 #916 Bond, Rian Ultimate Speed Academy 228.48
 14 #569 Moore, Micah Aurora Flyers 237.39

 
400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 51.04 $ 2003 Nick Trombold, Team Wichita, KS

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #769 Cumberbatch, Nathan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 353.29
 2 #1039 Smith, Isaiah Unattached 354.82
 3 #535 Baity, Cameron Aurora Flyers 355.47
 4 #986 Johnson, Michael Unattached 357.18
 5 #753 Lapenta, Drew Indy's Racing Cheetahs 357.23
 6 #988 King, Gabriel Unattached 258.53
 7 #1052 Trumble, Samuel Unattached 21:00.20
 8 #838 Guereca, Jesse Saints Ytc 21:00.63
 9 #613 Parker, Keshon Blues Track Club of Greater St 21:00.86
 10 #850 Hodges, Donavin Scorpions 11:01.76
 11 #844 Askew, Dijon Scorpions 11:03.21
 12 #1120 Torres-Lofton, Seryantes X-Factor 21:06.11
 13 #571 Morris, Jerron Aurora Flyers 11:06.46

 
800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 2:04.35 $ 2001 Ben DeLay, UN (Beaver Lake, NE)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #769 Cumberbatch, Nathan Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:04.75
 2 #1039 Smith, Isaiah Unattached  2:13.58
 3 #1098 Garcia, Nathan Waukegan Invaders  2:14.14
 4 #1052 Trumble, Samuel Unattached  2:14.46
 5 #988 King, Gabriel Unattached  2:17.02
 6 #772 Frohling, Will Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  2:21.36
 7 #1067 Beckmier, Logan Vipers Track Club  2:24.04
 8 #543 Derengowski, Trystian Aurora Flyers  2:27.62
 9 #958 Dewey, Parker Unattached  2:27.92
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Finals ...   (800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys)
Name  Team Finals

 10 #914 Worland, Ryle TruElite Athletes  2:28.61
 11 #965 Gamboa, Jesse Unattached  2:30.56
 12 #850 Hodges, Donavin Scorpions  2:31.83
 13 #838 Guereca, Jesse Saints Ytc  2:31.89
 14 #953 Cook, Jaymen Unattached  2:37.44
 15 #893 Settles, Cameron Staley Striders  3:50.39

 
1500 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4:19.42 $ 1994 David Gonzalez, Northview TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1098 Garcia, Nathan Waukegan Invaders  4:38.45
 2 #1067 Beckmier, Logan Vipers Track Club  4:41.90
 3 #910 Hooks, Quavion TruElite Athletes  4:44.40
 4 #770 Duensing, Otto Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  4:44.50
 5 #772 Frohling, Will Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  4:48.96
 6 #958 Dewey, Parker Unattached  4:50.91
 7 #543 Derengowski, Trystian Aurora Flyers  4:53.65
 8 #914 Worland, Ryle TruElite Athletes  4:53.84
 9 #1015 Oden-Shabazz, Amir Unattached  5:11.92

 
3000 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 9:00.78 $ 2005 Neal Klein, Elgin Sharks TC, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #892 Hernandez, Victor Staley Striders  11:24.54
 
60 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 8.07 $ 1996 Sharrard Vaughn, Motor City TC, MI

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #645 Myszka, Luke Central Illinois Running Redbi  8.71
 2 #1048 Thomas, Matthew Unattached  9.68
 3 #563 Mason, Daniel Aurora Flyers  10.86
 4 #613 Parker, Keshon Blues Track Club of Greater St  11.08

 
4x200 Meter Relay 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 1:36.37 $ 1999 , Maximum Out Put TC, MI

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Aurora Flyers     A  1:40.81
 
Pole Vault 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 4.08m $ 1/28/2017 Reed Wilson, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #955 Cruse, Charles Unattached 3.92m  12-10.25
 2 #1048 Thomas, Matthew Unattached 3.02m  9-10.75
 --- #1057 Whitaker, Isaac Unattached NH  
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Long Jump 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 6.66m $ 2000 Jason Mershon, UN (Cordova, TN)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #886 Green, Carson Southern Illinois Striders 5.39m  17-08.25
 2 #797 Romero, Damien Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 5.17m  16-11.50
 3 #884 Tinch, Clay Soca Speed Track Club 4.71m  15-05.50
 4 #1059 Williams, Adonus Unattached 4.65m  15-03.25
 5 #563 Mason, Daniel Aurora Flyers 4.43m  14-06.50

 
Triple Jump 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 12.61m $ 1/5/2019 Jayden Mcculskie-Green, Aurora Flyer

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #543 Derengowski, Trystian Aurora Flyers 10.22m  33-06.50
 
Shot Put 15-16 Division Boys

D. Dawson: 14.31m $ 2005 Jim Theologes, UN - Huntley, IL

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #648 Sohn, Alex Central Illinois Running Redbi 14.34m $  47-00.75
 2 #811 Carter, Prentel Peak Performance TC 8.21m  26-11.25
 3 #893 Settles, Cameron Staley Striders 4.30m  14-01.25

 
60 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 6.24 $ 1999 Casey Combest, UN (Owensboro, KY)

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #542 Curtis, Xavier Aurora Flyers 77.06
 2 #1080 Laughery, Aidan Vipers Track Club 67.07
 3 #855 Mccarter, Jashon Scorpions 77.10
 4 #984 Job, Larry Unattached 67.13
 5 #760 Smith, Diontre Midwest Storm 77.18
 6 #629 Collins, Luke Body Rock Health and Fitness 77.22
 7 #1040 Smith, Macalister Unattached 57.25
 8 #581 Steward Jr, Virgil Aurora Flyers 57.27
 9 #931 Pride Jr, Toriano Ultimate Speed Academy 57.27
 10 #716 Rogers, Kyron Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 57.27
 11 #526 Saunders, Eddie 1ne Motion Athletic Club 77.29
 12 #1018 Pearson, Trent Unattached 37.32
 13 #731 Anidobu, Ugo Illinois Shockers Track Club 77.33
 14 #739 Lerus, Caleb Illinois Shockers Track Club 77.33
 15 #528 Brendenkamp, Ayden 314speed 77.33
 16 #1035 Schwartzman, Ashton Unattached 57.36
 17 #998 Madden, Xavier Unattached 57.41
 18 #561 Marrs, Michael Aurora Flyers 37.41
 19 #908 Edwards, Maurice Team Impact Illinois T&F 27.41
 20 #922 Hudson, Andrew Ultimate Speed Academy 67.42
 21 #936 Afrifa, Nana Yaw Unattached 47.42
 22 #1031 Rose, Jettason Unattached 57.43
 23 #786 Mollet, Callen Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 67.44
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men)
Name  Team Finals H#

 24 #762 Anderson, Caleb Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 67.44
 25 #617 Reed, Devin Blues Track Club of Greater St 67.45
 26 #503 Coleman, Brevan 1ne Motion Athletic Club 47.48
 27 #930 Norwood, Myles Ultimate Speed Academy 47.50
 28 #1069 Clark, Mattias Vipers Track Club 17.57
 29 #1174 St. Clair, Mustafa Univ of Chicago TC 37.57
 30 #847 Casimere, Khalil Scorpions 27.58
 31 #1085 Pitts, Johnathan Vipers Track Club 17.61
 32 #1130 Mootry, Anthony Zephyrs Track Club 47.62
 33 #925 Johnson, Dewayne Ultimate Speed Academy 47.66
 33 #806 Townsend, Tareeq Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 57.66
 35 #1090 Thomas, Matthew Vipers Track Club 17.67
 36 #550 Haq, Ifham Aurora Flyers 17.67
 37 #576 Phillips, Corey Aurora Flyers 37.71
 38 #741 Miller, Makhi Illinois Shockers Track Club 47.73
 39 #568 Mcculskie-Green, Jayden Aurora Flyers 17.74
 40 #1092 Wood, Miles Vipers Track Club 27.80
 41 #512 Howard, Bryce 1ne Motion Athletic Club 37.84
 42 #1093 Yancy, Malachi Vipers Track Club 17.88
 43 #578 Reyes, Hunter Aurora Flyers 17.89
 44 #907 Davila, Marc Team Impact Illinois T&F 27.97
 45 #997 Madden, Kyle Unattached 38.20
 46 #656 Johnson, Zyler East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 28.44
 47 #626 Taylor, Mark Blues Track Club of Greater St 48.52
 --- #1063 Workman, Conner Unattached 4FS

 
200 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 22.35 $ 1/5/2019 Elijha Johnson, Milwaukee Mu

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #855 Mccarter, Jashon Scorpions 722.64
 2 #738 Jefferson, Khullen Illinois Shockers Track Club 822.67
 3 #542 Curtis, Xavier Aurora Flyers 822.93
 4 #1035 Schwartzman, Ashton Unattached 823.10
 5 #577 Ramos Jr, Hector Aurora Flyers 623.53
 6 #933 Steward, Lee Ultimate Speed Academy 623.58
 7 #561 Marrs, Michael Aurora Flyers 523.63
 8 #993 Love, Deyton Unattached 423.73
 9 #922 Hudson, Andrew Ultimate Speed Academy 723.88
 10 #716 Rogers, Kyron Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 424.00
 11 #651 Benain, Jared East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 624.00
 12 #528 Brendenkamp, Ayden 314speed 524.02
 13 #581 Steward Jr, Virgil Aurora Flyers 824.23
 14 #741 Miller, Makhi Illinois Shockers Track Club 524.24
 15 #847 Casimere, Khalil Scorpions 124.31
 16 #576 Phillips, Corey Aurora Flyers 324.43
 17 #590 Anderson, Azariah Blues Track Club of Greater St 724.46
 18 #931 Pride Jr, Toriano Ultimate Speed Academy 524.55
 19 #731 Anidobu, Ugo Illinois Shockers Track Club 824.59
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Finals ...   (200 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men)
Name  Team Finals H#

 20 #806 Townsend, Tareeq Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 424.73
 21 #559 Kirkwood, Sean Aurora Flyers 424.89
 22 #629 Collins, Luke Body Rock Health and Fitness 724.90
 23 #1130 Mootry, Anthony Zephyrs Track Club 324.94
 24 #998 Madden, Xavier Unattached 325.02
 25 #1063 Workman, Conner Unattached 625.08
 26 #925 Johnson, Dewayne Ultimate Speed Academy 425.32
 27 #653 Dos Santos, Marcos East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 325.41
 28 #578 Reyes, Hunter Aurora Flyers 126.57
 29 #786 Mollet, Callen Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 526.63
 30 #654 Johnson, Will East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 127.02
 31 #626 Taylor, Mark Blues Track Club of Greater St 329.11

 
400 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 48.65 $ 1/30/2016 Caleb Ogden, Oak Creek TC

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1035 Schwartzman, Ashton Unattached 749.63
 2 #738 Jefferson, Khullen Illinois Shockers Track Club 749.94
 3 #795 Roberts, Chase Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 750.87
 4 #577 Ramos Jr, Hector Aurora Flyers 750.93
 5 #933 Steward, Lee Ultimate Speed Academy 651.37
 6 #976 Harris, Timothy Unattached 751.76
 7 #1080 Laughery, Aidan Vipers Track Club 552.34
 8 #650 Adewole, Oreoluwa East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 652.58
 9 #762 Anderson, Caleb Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 653.14
 10 #659 McGrady, Caden East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 453.69
 11 #932 Sonntag, Thomas Ultimate Speed Academy 554.36
 12 #662 Thomas, Ausahan East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 454.45
 13 #549 Griffin, Brian Aurora Flyers 355.00
 14 #744 Toheeb-Lawal, Abdul-Karim Illinois Shockers Track Club 555.31
 15 #706 Bardwell, Cade Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 355.34
 16 #604 Ivy Jr, Cetris Blues Track Club of Greater St 655.35
 17 #853 Jennings, Trinelle Scorpions 155.46
 18 #578 Reyes, Hunter Aurora Flyers 555.81
 19 #501 Buck, Logan 1ne Motion Athletic Club 555.88
 20 #651 Benain, Jared East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 356.05
 21 #550 Haq, Ifham Aurora Flyers 256.13
 22 #937 Aguilar, Jason Unattached 456.38
 23 #559 Kirkwood, Sean Aurora Flyers 656.55
 24 #1060 Williams, Daylin Unattached 757.06
 25 #1132 Norwood, Darryl Zephyrs Track Club 457.11
 26 #1133 Offord, Dylan Zephyrs Track Club 258.29
 27 #1111 Anderson, Jordon X-Factor 158.33
 28 #847 Casimere, Khalil Scorpions 158.36
 29 #1130 Mootry, Anthony Zephyrs Track Club 258.56
 30 #1138 Shelley, Michael Zephyrs Track Club 259.98
 31 #617 Reed, Devin Blues Track Club of Greater St 41:00.30
 32 #619 Rogers, Duriel Blues Track Club of Greater St 41:04.95



C.F.P.I. Timing & Data - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 37

2020 Dorothy Dawson Invite

Results at www.cfpitiming.com

University of Illinois Armory

Results

Finals ...   (400 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men)
Name  Team Finals H#

 33 #654 Johnson, Will East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 11:05.34
 34 #616 Porter, Maurice Blues Track Club of Greater St 11:11.32

 
800 Meter Run 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 1:57.05 $ 2008 Zachary Braff, UN (Marion, IA)

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1087 Price, Connor Vipers Track Club 22:05.64
 2 #662 Thomas, Ausahan East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 22:08.00
 3 #853 Jennings, Trinelle Scorpions 12:10.75
 4 #659 McGrady, Caden East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 22:11.38
 5 #504 Creek, Lucas 1ne Motion Athletic Club 22:11.62
 6 #549 Griffin, Brian Aurora Flyers 22:12.16
 7 #1002 Medina, Camilo Unattached 22:12.18
 8 #807 Tuescher, Ben Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club 22:12.76
 9 #1133 Offord, Dylan Zephyrs Track Club 12:16.13
 10 #604 Ivy Jr, Cetris Blues Track Club of Greater St 22:17.30
 11 #1070 Cook, Demerius Vipers Track Club 12:19.14
 12 #1014 Ocegueda Zuniga, Jose Unattached 12:19.30
 13 #957 Davis, Donovan Unattached 12:19.36
 14 #1138 Shelley, Michael Zephyrs Track Club 12:19.43
 15 #938 Ames, Ryan Unattached 12:19.66
 16 #525 Sarff, Russell 1ne Motion Athletic Club 22:19.72
 17 #1033 Saucedo, Miguel Unattached 22:20.06
 18 #972 Gracia, Jonathan Unattached 12:20.58
 19 #994 Lozano, Erick Unattached 22:23.20
 20 #1003 Mendieta, Diego Unattached 12:29.45
 21 #619 Rogers, Duriel Blues Track Club of Greater St 22:33.01
 22 #616 Porter, Maurice Blues Track Club of Greater St 12:44.83

 
1500 Meter Run 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 4:07.01 $ 1997 Anthony Spires, Motor City TC, MI

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1087 Price, Connor Vipers Track Club  4:25.53
 2 #807 Tuescher, Ben Milwaukee Mustangs Track Club  4:40.32
 3 #1111 Anderson, Jordon X-Factor  4:48.59
 4 #525 Sarff, Russell 1ne Motion Athletic Club  4:54.77

 
3000 Meter Run 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 8:45.88 $ 1/6/2018 Matthew Meinke, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #983 James, Ryder Unattached  9:29.74
 
60 Meter Hurdles 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 7.52 $ 2000 Brandon Jordan, Firestarters TC, IL

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 #1060 Williams, Daylin Unattached 28.20
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Finals ...   (60 Meter Hurdles 17-18 Division Men)
Name  Team Finals H#

 2 #993 Love, Deyton Unattached 28.32
 3 #932 Sonntag, Thomas Ultimate Speed Academy 28.61
 4 #650 Adewole, Oreoluwa East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 18.69
 5 #1037 Shoaf, Cj Unattached 28.71
 6 #518 Mack, Keveyere 1ne Motion Athletic Club 28.72
 7 #501 Buck, Logan 1ne Motion Athletic Club 28.73
 8 #590 Anderson, Azariah Blues Track Club of Greater St 18.81
 9 #559 Kirkwood, Sean Aurora Flyers 28.97
 10 #937 Aguilar, Jason Unattached 29.05
 11 #706 Bardwell, Cade Evansville Speedsters Track Cl 19.16
 12 #653 Dos Santos, Marcos East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 19.35
 13 #1092 Wood, Miles Vipers Track Club 19.54

 
4x200 Meter Relay 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 1:30.83 $ 2003 , KC Sprinters Elite, MO

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Aurora Flyers     A  1:33.63
 2 Ultimate Speed Academy     A  1:34.91
 3 Vipers Track Club     A  1:39.08
 4 1ne Motion Athletic Club     A  1:41.02

 
High Jump 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 2.11m $ 2002 Brandon Woodson, Mansfield Urban Youth,OH

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #923 Jenkins, Michael Ultimate Speed Academy 2.00m  6-06.75
 2 #961 Emuze, David Unattached 1.95m  6-04.75
 3 #1037 Shoaf, Cj Unattached 1.90m  6-02.75
 3 #1053 Tyler, Isaiah Unattached 1.90m  6-02.75
 5 #744 Toheeb-Lawal, Abdul-Karim Illinois Shockers Track Club J1.90m  6-02.75
 6 #984 Job, Larry Unattached 1.80m  5-10.75
 6 #969 Giese, Brett Unattached 1.80m  5-10.75

 
Pole Vault 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 5.18m $ 1/6/2018 Zachery Bradford, Unattached

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1000 Mcgill, Liam Unattached 4.73m  15-06.25
 2 #1036 Shah, Aasav Unattached 4.22m  13-10.00
 3 #1001 Mckelvey, Mitchell Unattached J4.22m  13-10.00
 4 #973 Grant, Daniel Unattached 4.07m  13-04.25
 5 #1021 Pickard, Evan Unattached J4.07m  13-04.25
 6 #827 Kleparski, Carson PV Junkies Jumps Club 3.92m  12-10.25
 7 #950 Cherry, Ian Unattached J3.92m  12-10.25
 8 #999 Mcfarland, Camdyn Unattached 3.62m  11-10.50
 9 #826 Kessler, Clayton PV Junkies Jumps Club 3.47m  11-04.50
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Long Jump 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 6.75m $ 1997 Grover Davis, Harlan Jets, IN

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1053 Tyler, Isaiah Unattached 6.52m  21-04.75
 2 #930 Norwood, Myles Ultimate Speed Academy 6.49m  21-03.50
 3 #961 Emuze, David Unattached 6.44m  21-01.50
 4 #744 Toheeb-Lawal, Abdul-Karim Illinois Shockers Track Club 6.33m  20-09.25
 5 #964 Frank, Connor Unattached 5.89m  19-04.00
 6 #984 Job, Larry Unattached 5.88m  19-03.50
 7 #1004 Meredith, Robin Unattached 5.85m  19-02.50
 8 #568 Mcculskie-Green, Jayden Aurora Flyers 5.81m  19-00.75
 9 #1063 Workman, Conner Unattached 5.67m  18-07.25
 10 #969 Giese, Brett Unattached 5.62m  18-05.25
 11 #847 Casimere, Khalil Scorpions 5.57m  18-03.25
 12 #508 Gavin, Logan 1ne Motion Athletic Club 5.47m  17-11.50
 13 #1018 Pearson, Trent Unattached 5.44m  17-10.25
 14 #1031 Rose, Jettason Unattached 5.00m  16-05.00
 15 #576 Phillips, Corey Aurora Flyers 4.90m  16-01.00

 
Triple Jump 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 14.22m $ 2000 Casey Gant, UN (Grayslake, IL)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #1019 Peters, Dillon Unattached 14.11m  46-03.50
 2 #568 Mcculskie-Green, Jayden Aurora Flyers 13.67m  44-10.25
 3 #923 Jenkins, Michael Ultimate Speed Academy 12.99m  42-07.50
 4 #1063 Workman, Conner Unattached 12.82m  42-00.75
 5 #1004 Meredith, Robin Unattached 12.33m  40-05.50
 6 #887 Woolbright, Camden Southern Illinois Striders 12.31m  40-04.75
 7 #508 Gavin, Logan 1ne Motion Athletic Club 12.12m  39-09.25
 8 #964 Frank, Connor Unattached 12.04m  39-06.00

 
Shot Put 17-18 Division Men

D. Dawson: 17.69m $ 1997 Dan Nyblom, UN (Chicago, IL)

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #978 Hendershot, Hunter Unattached 16.89m  55-05.00
 2 #990 Knott, Hayden Unattached 15.98m  52-05.25
 3 #996 Lucas, Parker Unattached 14.55m  47-09.00
 4 #656 Johnson, Zyler East Cobb Cheetahs Track Club 12.58m  41-03.25
 5 #828 Lacour, Harrison PV Junkies Jumps Club 12.29m  40-04.00
 6 #1081 Melvin, Michael Vipers Track Club 9.63m  31-07.25


